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City of Fountain Valley FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Title Unit Adopted Fee

Title 1 General Provisions

1.13.070(b) Administrative Citations *
1st Violation $100.00
2nd Violation within year $200.00
Each Additional Violation within year $500.00

1.13.070(c) Building and Safety Code Violations *
1st Violation $130.00
2nd Violation within year $700.00
Each Additional Violation within year $1,300.00
Each Additional Violation within 2 years (Commercial Property) $2,500.00

1.13.070(d) Short-Term Rental Violations *
1st Violation $1,500.00
2nd Violation within year $3,000.00
Each Additional Violation within year $5,000.00

Title 3 Revenue and Finance

3.24.020 Charges Imposed 
Whenever legal services are requested of the city attorney by a person, firm, 
corporation or other organization or entity to bring a property or use in 
compliance with this code or with other applicable laws or for any other 
reason related to city business, the amount paid to the city attorney pursuant 
to the terms of his then current contract shall be billed and charged to such 
person, firm, corporation or other organization or entity.  Notice of the 
provisions of this chapter shall be given to the party requesting the legal 
services before the services are rendered.

per hour $413.00

Title 7 Animal Control, Welfare and License Requirments

7.04.010 County Animal Control Laws Adopted
All Animal Control Services are contracted through County of Orange Animal 
Care Services

For Updated Fee Schedule call (714) 935-6848.

Title 10 Vehicles and Traffic

10.64.070 Fees
Issuance of original and new license: No Charge
Sale or transfer of bicycle: $1.00
Change of address on licensing: No Charge
Replacement of lost or stolen license receipt or bicycle plate: $1.00
Release of impounded bicycle: $5.00

10.64.110 Bicycle Code Violation * per violation $500.00

* Fees are set by Muni Code

GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE

Chapter 1.13 - Administrative Citations

Chapter 3.24 - Charges for Legal Services

Chapter 7.04 - County Ordinances Adopted

Chapter 10.64 - Bicycles
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City of Fountain Valley FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Fee Category Unit Adopted Fee
1 Labor All request for services requiring City Staff will be billed as indicated in the 

most recent Outside Billing Rate Schedule.
2 Copies per copy Anyone requesting copies of City documents will be charged 10 cents per 

copy.
3 Driving Under the Influence Anyone arrested for driving under the influence of any substance will be 

billed as indicated in the most recent Outside Billing Rate schedule and 
for any actual costs incurred.

4 General Overhead Rate 10.0% will be applied to all billable services.

GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE

MISCELLANEOUS FEE SCHEDULE
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City of Fountain Valley FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Fee Category Unit Adopted Fee
1 Engineering Services hourly $170.95
2 Engineering Services (After Hours/2 Hours Minimum) hourly $342.95
3 Finance Department hourly $148.30
4 Fire - Engine Co. (4 Person Crew) hourly $950.65
5 Fire Hourly Rate hourly $236.90
6 Police - Non Sworn hourly $124.60
7 Police - Sworn hourly $264.70
8 Public Works - General Services hourly $170.95
9 Public Works - Tree Maintenance hourly $140.05

10 Utility - Customer Service hourly $52.50
11 Water - Field Services hourly $255.40
12 Water - Field Services (After Hours/2 Hours Minimum) hourly $511.90

DEPARTMENT HOURLY RATES BY SERVICE

MISCELLANEOUS FEE SCHEDULE
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City of Fountain Valley FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Title Unit Adopted Fee

Title 3 Revenue and Finance

3.08.030 Imposition of Transient Occupancy Tax
City-Wide TOT Rate 9%

3.08.080 TOT Penalties and Interest
   Original Delinquency (1- 29 Days) % of Amount Due 10%
   Continued Delinquency (30+ Days) % of Amount Due Additional 10%
   Delinquency due to Fraud % of Amount Due Additional 25%
   Interest % of Amount Due 

per month
0.5%

3.08.140 TOT Code Violation
   Penalty $500.00

Title 4 Business Permits and Regulations

4.04.120 Appeal - Council
Right to Appeal.  Any person aggrieved by any decision of the City 
Manager, may appeal the decision to the City Council.  The 
application to appeal shall be accompanied by a non-refundable 
fee for business

$2,000.00

Right to Appeal.  Any person aggrieved by any decision of the City 
Manager, may appeal the decision to the City Council.  The 
application to appeal shall be accompanied by a non-refundable 
fee for individuals per application

$1,000.00

4.04.130 Permit Validity Period & Renewal
Late Penalties % per month not 

to exceed 100% of 
permit cost

10%

4.04.170 Business Permit Code Violation
Code Violation $1,000.00

4.08.040 Permit - Specific application information and fee
Investigation Fee plus the cost of 

fingerprinting
$374.90

4.15.020 Permit - Specific application information and fee
Investigation Fee $374.90
Subsequent Request w/no material difference $299.70

4.20.050 Permit - Specific application information and fee
Investigation Fee plus the cost of 

fingerprinting
$342.95

4.30.010 Permit - Specific application information and fee
Investigation Fee annually, plus the 

cost of fingerprinting
$374.90

Chapter 4.30 - Poolrooms and Billiard Halls

FINANCE

Chapter 3.08 - Transient Occupancy Tax (TOT)

Chapter 4.04 - Rules and Regulations

Chapter 4.08 - Merchant Patrol

Chapter 4.15 - Dances

Chapter 4.20 - Solicitors and Peddlers
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City of Fountain Valley FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Title Unit Adopted Fee

FINANCE

4.32.070 The City of Fountain Valley has an inter-agency agreement with 
the Orange County Transportation Authority and participates in 
the Orange County Taxi Administration Program (OCTAP), 
therefore, rates, fees, charges, standards, etc. are established by 
OCTAP.  The following approximate costs are associated with 
obtaining your OCTAP Taxicab Driver's Permit: 

Application Fee $120.00
Livescan Fingerprinting Fee $59.00
Background Fee $32.00
Drug Screen $90.00

4.37.060 Application Requirements
Non-Refundable Deposit and Permit Administration Fees
Administration Fees: Owner plus the cost of 

fingerprinting
$947.60

Administration Fees: Each Additional Owner plus the cost of 
fingerprinting

$374.90

4.37.110  Permit renewal
Renewal Fees: Owner $667.40
Renewal Fees: Each Additional Owner $342.95

4.37.140 Sexually oriented/adult business employee's license
Permit Application Fee plus the cost of 

fingerprinting
$374.90

Permit Administration and Annual Renewal Fee $374.90

4.40.030 Operator's Permit - Specific application information and fee

Administration Fees: Owner plus the cost of 
fingerprinting

$624.15

Administration Fees: Each Additional Owner plus the cost of 
fingerprinting

$526.30

Renewal Fees: Owner plus the cost of 
fingerprinting

$471.70

Renewal Fees: Each Additional Owner plus the cost of 
fingerprinting

$374.90

4.40.060 Off/On-Premise Massage Permit - Specific application 
information and fee

Investigation Fee annually, plus the 
cost of fingerprinting 
(1st year only)

$374.90

4.40.100 Requirements of Operation - Massage establishment
( r ) Insurance Requirements: As set forth in the 

FVMC or OCHSA Fees 
per County Fee 
Schedule

Chapter 4.32 - Taxi Regulations

Chapter 4.37 - Sexually Oriented/Adult Businesses

Chapter 4.40 - Massage Establishment
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City of Fountain Valley FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Title Unit Adopted Fee

FINANCE

4.40.120 Fees - County Health Department 
Health services fee varies per County of Orange.

4.40.130 Duration of permits and transfers
Renewal Fee Same as 4.40.030, 

4.40.060, 4.40.090

4.45.060 Application Fee $1,155.65

4.45.070 Surety Bonds
Bond for the Protection of the City $100,000.00
Bond for the Protection of the Subscribers $50,000.00

4.45.080 Protection of City Against Liability
Comprehensive Liability Insurance $1,000,000.00

4.45.090 Franchise Payment
Acceptance Fee None set at this time.
Annual Franchise Fee At least 3% of gross 

receipts.

4.50.040 Permit - Specific application information and fee
Fee + fingerprinting plus the cost of 

fingerprinting
$471.70

Owner annual renewal plus the cost of 
fingerprinting

$374.90

Additional owner plus the cost of 
fingerprinting

$374.90

Annual renewal plus the cost of 
fingerprinting

$374.90

4.55.100 False Alarms - Prevention - Payment of Costs 
Alarm permit fee (one false alarm in a fiscal year) annually $49.40
Each additional false alarm (in excess of one in a fiscal year) each $283.25
Each false alarm (for those without a permit) each $283.25

4.60.030 Permit - Specific application information and fee
Business License required along with a deposit of $500 and a permit 
fee

$148.30

4.60.060 Insurance
A minimum of $100,000.00 for the death or injury of one person; and 
A minimum of $300,000.00 for the death or injury of more than one 
person; and A minimum of $25,000.00 for property damage

Chapter 4.45 - Community Antenna Television Systems

Chapter 4.50 - Pawnbrokers & Secondhand Dealers

Chapter 4.55 - Burglary and Robbery Alarm Systems

Chapter 4.60 - Off-Site Sale of Single Agricultural Products
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City of Fountain Valley FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Title Unit Adopted Fee

FINANCE

4.65.040 Escort Bureau/Introduction Service Permit - Specific Application 
Information & Fee

annually per owner, 
plus the cost of 
fingerprinting

$663.30

4.65.060 Escort Permit - Specific application information and fee plus the cost of 
fingerprinting

$663.30

4.80.045 Permit - Daily fee (Maximum permitted by State) $74.15

4.85.130         Application for Tow Company Operation Permit - Fee
Application Fee $967.15
Permit Renewal Fee $569.55
Change of Ownership Fee $967.15

4.85.150 Application for Tow Truck Operator Permit - Fee
Application Fee $342.95
Permit Renewal Fee $342.95

4.85.200 Tow Service - Fee
None set at this time. None set at this time

4.85.210 City Referral Towing - Legal & Insurance Requirements
Insurance

a.    Workers comp. to cover employees as required by California 
Labor Code.
b.   Comprehensive personal injury and property damage liability 
insurance with minimum liability limits of one million per 
occurrence.

4.90.000 Sidewalk Vendor Permit Application
Sidewalk Vendor Permit Application Fee per Application $148.30

Chapter 4.85 - Official Police Towing Services

Chapter 4.90 - Sidewalk Vendor Regulations

Chapter 4.65 - Escorts, Escort Bureaus, and Introduction Services

Chapter 4.80 - Bingo Games
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City of Fountain Valley FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Title Unit Adopted Fee

Title 5 Business License and Regulations

5.04.250 License Penalties
City Council Ordinance 77, 1962: License tax becomes delinquent on the 
last day of the month following the due date. Penalties accrue at 10% of 
license tax per month, not to exceed 100% of the license tax due.

5.04.270 Nontransferability of License - Amendment for changed location
License Amendment Fee $0.00

5.04.280 Duplicate License
The duplicate license fee charged to replace a license that has been lost 
or destroyed

$0.00

5.08.020 Base Fee
Fees are based on category, average number of employees and number 
of vehicles

5.08.030 Categories - Established and Defined
License Amendment Fee $0.00

5.08.040 Short Term Contracting and Part-Time Self Employment - Rules and Fees
a. Short Term Contracting

General Engineering – Class “A” quarterly/seminannually $50/$85
General Building Contractor – Class “B” quarterly/seminannually $50/$85
Pool Contractor – Class “C-53” quarterly/seminannually $50/$85
Specialty or Subcontractor – Class “C” (Other than C-53) quarterly/seminannually $25/$43

And
1 to 9 employees annually $4.25
10 to 40 employees (per employee) annually $3.00
41 to 250 employees (per employee) annually $1.85
Over 250 employees (per employee) annually $1.25
All vehicles, in excess of one (per vehicle) annually $22.50

b. Part-time self employment
Less than 10 hours worked per week annually $21.50
10 through 20 hours worked per week annually $28.00
Over 20 hours worked per week annually $50.00

5.08.050 Categories
Category A:  Retail Sales and Service

Base Fee: annually $50.00
1 to 9 employees annually (per employee) $4.25
10 to 40 employees annually (per employee) $3.00
41 to 250 employees annually (per employee) $1.85
Over 250 employees annually (per employee) $1.25
All vehicles, in excess of one annually (per vehicle) $22.50
For Service Stations annually (per fuel pump) $7.25

BUSINESS LICENSES

Chapter 5.08 - License Fees

Chapter 5.04 - Business Licenses
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City of Fountain Valley FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Title Unit Adopted Fee

BUSINESS LICENSES

Category B:  Wholesaling and Manufacturing
Base Fee:  $50.00

1 to 9 employees annually (per employee) $4.25
10 to 40 employees annually (per employee) $3.00
41 to 250 employees annually (per employee) $1.85
Over 250 employees annually (per employee) $1.25
All vehicles, in excess of one annually (per vehicle) $22.50

Category C:  Professions (Professional Services)
Base Fee:  $50.00

1 to 9 employees annually (per employee) $4.25
10 to 40 employees annually (per employee) $3.00
41 to 250 employees annually (per employee) $1.85
Over 250 employees annually (per employee) $1.25
All vehicles, in excess of one annually (per vehicle) $22.50

Category D: Contractors, Developers, Sub dividers and 
Owner/Builders (not short term)

Base Fee:  $140.00
1 to 9 employees annually (per employee) $4.25
10 to 40 employees annually (per employee) $3.00
41 to 250 employees annually (per employee) $1.85
Over 250 employees annually (per employee) $1.25
All vehicles, in excess of one annually (per vehicle) $22.50

Category E:  Subcontractors
Base Fee:  $70.00

1 to 9 employees annually (per employee) $4.25
10 to 40 employees annually (per employee) $3.00
41 to 250 employees annually (per employee) $1.85
Over 250 employees annually (per employee) $1.25
All vehicles, in excess of one annually (per vehicle) $22.50

Category F:  Real Estate Rentals
3 to 10 units annually $50.00
11 to 15 units annually $55.00
16 to 20 units annually $85.00
21 to 30 units annually $110.00
31 to 40 units annually $140.00
Each additional unit in excess of 40 annually $3.00

Category U:  Public Utilities
Use Category A

Category V, V-1:  Vending Machines
First $10,000 or less (minimum) annually $50.00
Next $15,000 per $1,000 annually $0.37
Next $25,000 per $1,000 annually $0.30
Next $250,000 per $1,000 annually $0.18
Next $450,000 per $1,000 annually $0.06
Next $750,000 and over per $1,000 annually $0.03
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City of Fountain Valley FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Title Unit Adopted Fee

BUSINESS LICENSES

Category V-2:  Vending Machines
Base Fee annually $50.00

Each machine or device charging one to four cents inclusive annually $1.20
Each machine or device charging five to nine cents inclusive annually $6.00
Each machine or device charging ten cents or more annually $12.00

Category X:  Exceptions 
(Any business not specifically included by name or description within 
categories A-F or U & V)
Base Fee annually $50.00

Category Y:  Youth Self-employed
The licensee annually $1.25

5.08.060 Category Exceptions
1. Amusement & recreation centers

a.   Boxing or wrestling exhibition, per exhibition per exhibition $50.00

b.   Carnival tent show, open air show, or in a hall or building 
constructed for theatrical purposes

annually $140.00

In addition, for five games of non-skilled concessions or less daily $37.00
In addition, for each game of non-skill concessions over five daily $6.00
In addition, for each game of skill concessions daily $37.00

c.   Automotive racing or recreation annually $140.00
In addition, for each motorized vehicle annually $22.50
In addition, for each motorized vehicle not operated on the public 
streets

annually $12.00

In addition, for each non-motorized vehicle annually $9.00

Motorcycle racing or recreation annually $140.00
In addition, for each motorized vehicle annually $22.50
In addition, for each motorized vehicle not operated on the public 
streets

annually $12.00

In addition, for each non-motorized vehicle annually $9.00

d.   For any amusement center, amusement room, amusement 
business or amusement parlor containing recreational devices and 
amusements for entertainment, including but not limited to pool 
tables, billiard tables, bowling alleys, batting cages, trampolines, 
games of skill and non-skill, and amusement games

annually (minimum) $140.00

Bowling alleys, for each additional alley above one annually $15.00
For each additional pool or billiard table above one annually $7.50
For each additional batting cage above one annually $7.50
For each additional trampoline above one annually $7.50
For each machine or device charging 5 to 9 cents annually $6.00
For each machine or device charging 10 cents or more annually $12.00

e. For each person conducting, managing, or carrying on any ice or 
roller skating rink, enclosure or park

annually $185.00
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City of Fountain Valley FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Title Unit Adopted Fee

BUSINESS LICENSES

f. For each person conducting, managing, or carrying on the 
business of an athletic/sport facility where a rental fee is charged 
for the use of the facility, whether or not it is enclosed.

annually $50.00

For each court, field or stall beyond one annually $7.50

g. For stadium facilities being used for public gatherings, including 
but not limited to, sporting events, shall be licensed on the 
following basis:

First 500 seats annually $185.00
  For each seat in excess of 500 annually $0.60

2. Baths
For every person conducting, managing, or carrying on the 
business of giving steam baths, electric tub baths, shower baths,
electric light baths, sponge baths, vapor baths, or operating any 
public bath which maintains, in connection there, with a steam 
room, plunge, bath, or sleeping accommodations. 

annually $140.00

3. Circuses
With a seating capacity under four thousand, first day daily $215.00
For each additional day daily $140.00

With a seating capacity over four thousand, first day daily $280.00
For each additional day daily $140.00

4. Cost of Further Repairs to be Paid by Permit
For every person conducting, managing, or operating a public dance or 
dinner and dance establishment

annually $280.00

For every person conducting, managing, or operating a public dance daily $21.50

5. Geophysicist Core and Test Drilling
Per set or series of tests per set or test $1,250.00
Plus, per hole $30.00

6. Junk Collector or Junk Dealer
The company, owner, or first employee annually $140.00

7. Oil Well Driller and Drilling
Per hole annually $1,250.00

8. Pawnbroker
The company, owner, or first employee annually $425.00

9. Rentals
For every person conducting, managing, or carrying on a business of 
renting the use of any motor propelled vehicle or non-motorized 
vehicle for the use of transportation or for hauling when the rates 
established are per mile, trip, hour, day, week, or month

annually $140.00

For each motorized vehicle and equipment, over one (such as, but not 
limited to, cars, trucks, motor homes, and construction equipment) - 
see FVMC  §5.08.040

annually $22.50

For each motorized vehicle not operated on the public streets 
(includes golf carts)

annually $12.00

For each non-motorized vehicle (includes trailers) annually $9.00
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City of Fountain Valley FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Title Unit Adopted Fee

BUSINESS LICENSES

10. Solicitors
a.   For every person, firm, or corporation not having a regularly 
established place of business in the city, who sells or offers for sale 
any dry goods or hardware upon the streets or upon highways or upon 
any parcel of land in the city from an automobile, truck, or any other 
vehicle; per each such automobile or truck so operated

annually $72.00

b.   For every person, firm, or corporation not having a regularly 
established place of business in Fountain Valley engaged or carrying 
on the business of selling or distributing prepared food for human 
consumption (including fruits and vegetables) either by foot or by any 
motorized or un-motorized vehicle; for vehicle or individual

annually $50.00

c.   For every person carrying on or engaged in the business of 
canvasser or solicitor, for each such person employed or engaged in 
such business in the city (this section shall not apply to salesmen or 
solicitors regularly employed by any wholesale house or jobber who 
takes or solicits orders from retailers or other merchants conducting a 
regularly established place of business in the city)

annually $50.00

d.   Soliciting, selling, peddling, or distributing goods, wares, 
merchandise of any class, or character, by telephone, per person

annually $50.00

11. Stereopticon, biograph, moving pictures
Any advertising by means of stereopticon, Biograph, moving pictures, 
or similar device (not motion picture theaters)

 Used outdoors annually $175.00
 Used indoors annually $70.00

12. Theaters and theatricals
a. For every person conducting, managing, or carrying on a drive-in 
outdoor theater where moving or motion pictures are exhibited

An outdoor theater containing more than one screen for concurrent 
programming, and which requires a separate admission fee for 
patrons, shall pay license fee in accordance with the following 
schedule for each independent program area:

First 100 stalls, per screen annually $245.00
Next 101-500 stalls, per screen annually $375.00
All over 500 stalls, per screen, each annually $0.60

b. For every person conducting, managing or carrying on an outdoor or 
walk-in theater where moving or motion pictures, or legitimate theater 
or vaudeville shows are exhibited

First 500 seats annually $185.00
For each seat in excess of 500 annually $0.60

c. For every person conducting, managing, or carrying on any theatrical 
or vaudeville performance or exhibiting any moving or motion picture in 
any theater, public hall, club room, or assembly hall, for which a 
charge is made or donations received

daily $21.50
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City of Fountain Valley FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Title Unit Adopted Fee

BUSINESS LICENSES

13. Vehicular advertising
By vehicle containing amplifier, phonograph or loudspeaker annually $75.00

For each vehicle daily $15.00
If any vehicle is used by a city licensee to advertise his own licensed 
business only and such vehicle is regularly registered and licensed 
to the State to such licensee, then for each such vehicle

annually $50.00

And (applies to all exceptions)
1 to 9 employees annually (per employee) $4.25
10 to 40 employees annually (per employee) $3.00
41 to 250 employees annually (per employee) $1.85
Over 250 employees annually (per employee) $1.25
All vehicles, in excess of one annually (per vehicle) $22.50
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City of Fountain Valley FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Title Unit Adopted Fee

Title 6 Health and Sanitation

6.08.180 Residential Service - Charges
Effective January 1, 2024 - Amount levied for trash collection 
service services (billed bi-monthly)

monthly $29.20

Effective January 1, 2024 - Amount levied for trash collection 
service services for Seniors (billed bi-monthly)

monthly $25.60

Residential Service - Deposit
None set at this time

Commercial Garbage and Rubbish Collection Rates:
1 yard

1 time per week $124.57
2 times per week $197.24
3 times per week $249.14
4 times per week $276.97
5 times per week $325.48
6 times per week $377.32
Extra Pick Up $52.57

2 Yards
1 time per week $203.32
2 times per week $295.18
3 times per week $375.23
4 times per week $443.86
5 times per week $547.10
6 times per week $630.24
Extra Pick Up $55.19

3 Yards
1 time per week $257.87
2 times per week $393.56
3 times per week $540.16
4 times per week $643.58
5 times per week $822.71
6 times per week $963.69
Overage $59.65
Extra Pick Up $63.96

Title 8 Public Peace, Morals and Safety

8.12.050 Permits
First Well $438.00
Each additional well at the same location $216.00
Probe survey unlimited $509.00

WATER, SEWERS AND SANITATION

Chapter 8.12 - Construction and Abandonment of Ground Water Wells

Chapter 6.08 Garbage and Rubbish Collection and Disposal
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City of Fountain Valley FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Title Unit Adopted Fee

WATER, SEWERS AND SANITATION

Title 14 Water and Sewers

14.12.020 Rates Inside City Limits
Water rates shall be set according to the water commodity 
adjustment policy approved by City Council.

All Customer Classes
Units Consumed* Fee Per Unit
Charge per HCF $4.36

*one unit = 100 ft

Reclaimed Water
Units Consumed* Fee Per Unit
Charge per HCF $2.33

*one unit = 100 ft

14.12.030 Rates Oustide City Limits
Rate is 150% of the current rate inside the City limits

14.12.050 Water Bill Due Dates & Fees
Late Fee will be 7% of the past due balance

14.12.060 Applications & Transfer Fees
New turn-on per account $45.00
Transfer only per account $15.00

14.12.080 Service Call Fee
to disconnect and restore service during regular business hours $185.00
to disconnect and restore service after regular business hours $266.00
to disconnect and restore service during regular business hours 
(SB998 qualified)

$50.00

to disconnect and restore service after regular business hours 
(SB998 qualified)

$100.00

14.12.090 Unauthorized Turn-on - Penalty per violation $50.00

14.12.100 Nonpayment Deposits
For those customers who require more than two service calls per 
twelve month period shall pay a deposit equivalent to the amount 
owed on the customer's two most recent water bills. This amount 
shall not be refunded until said customer's account is closed.

12.12.150 Service Connection Charges - Meters
See 14.12.220(b) for fees

14.12.160 Change of Meter Location deposit 1.5 x the estimated cost of 
time and materials, 
including excavating, 
repaving and overhead

Chapter 14.12 - Water Service Rates & Charges
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City of Fountain Valley FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Title Unit Adopted Fee

WATER, SEWERS AND SANITATION

14.12.180 Testing Meters & Leak Checks (during regular business hours)  per visit 
(waived if 
meter is faulty 
or if leak is on 
City's side) 

$185.00

14.12.190 Temporary Service 
Construction Water Meter Deposit $2,500.00
Construction hydrant water meter installation $295.00
Hydrant water meter relocation $176.00
Water usage deposit $500.00

14.12.200 Fire Protection Rates & Charges

a. Private fire service - Standby rates
3/4" N/A
1" N/A
2 ½" $2.93
3" $4.74
4" $10.10
6" $29.33
8" $62.50
10" $112.39
12" $181.54

b. Private fire service - Installation charges 1.5 x the Utilities 
Manager's estimate for 
said installation

c. Private fire service - Testing/Maintenance charges Actual Cost TBD by 
Utilities Manager

d. Public fire protection annually,
per hydrant

$7.50

14.12.210 Fire Hydrant & Valve Location
Change of Location Fee Actual Cost

14.12.220 New Development - Water Supply Facilities Fee 
(Water Capacity Fees)

a. Water supply facilities fee - Meter Size (inches)
3/4" $989.01
1" $1,651.27
1 ½" $3,299.05
2" $5,277.16
3" $10,557.66
4" $16,441.50
6" $32,993.89
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City of Fountain Valley FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Title Unit Adopted Fee

WATER, SEWERS AND SANITATION

b. Water Meter Purchase
5/8" $141.46
3/4" $160.09
1" $206.91
1 ½" $1,370.24
2" $1,581.78
3" $1,975.70
4" $3,415.32
6" $5,901.41

c. Courtesy Valve
3/4" $71.61
1" $102.17
1 ½" $190.86
2" $297.81

d. Fire Service Kit
5/8" $345.68
3/4" $364.31
1" $411.15

e. AMI Radio Unit $182.47

f. Fire Service Bracket $21.60

14.17.060 Inspection Fee (All Sizes) $204.00

14.18.060 Code Violation *
1st Violation $100.00
2nd Violation within year $200.00
Each Additional Violation within year $500.00

14.20.010 Applications Deposits & Inspections Actual Cost TBD by 
Utilities Manager

14.20.040 Extension of Mains Actual Cost TBD by 
Utilities Manager

14.24.020 Annexation of Areas Wxcluded From Primary Assessment
Water Annexation fee per gross acre $697.27

14.28.010 Tie-In Fee per front foot $4.65

Orange County Health Care Agency
Fat, Oil & Grease Control Program (FOG) annually $92.00
Fat, Oil & Grease Control Program (FOG) reinspect. $186.00

Chapter 14.20 Water Mains & Service Extensions

Chapter 14.24 Water Service to Subdicisions & Annexations

Chapter 14.28 Water & Sewer Connections

Chapter 14.36 - Sewer Rates and Charges

Chapter 14.17 - Back Flow Control Program

Chapter 14.18 - Water Conservation
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Title Unit Adopted Fee

WATER, SEWERS AND SANITATION

14.36.130 Sewer Cost Replacement & Extension Fee
Commercial - Meter Size (inches)

5/8" $931.00
3/4" $1,117.00
1" $2,327.00
1 ½" $5,584.00
2" $10,237.00
3" $27,919.00
4" $44,671.00
6" $74,451.00
8" $93,064.00

Industrial - Meter Size (inches)
5/8" $931.00
3/4" $931.00
1" $5,584.00
1 ½" $7,445.00
2" $11,168.00
3" $13,029.00
4" $14,890.00

Multiple Units - Meter Size (inches):
5/8" $1,861.00
3/4" $12,098.00
1" $14,890.00
1 ½" $18,613.00
2" $24,197.00
3" $46,532.00
4" $55,838.00

Residential - Meter Size (inches):
 5/8" to 2 ½" $931.00

Monthly Sewer Rate
Residential - Meter Size (inches):

5/8" $7.75
3/4" $7.75
1" $7.75

Condominium - Meter Size (inches):
5/8" $7.75
3/4" $7.75
1" $7.75

Commercial - Meter Size (inches):
5/8" $7.75
3/4" $10.16
1" $21.16
1 ½" $46.51
2" $85.28
3" $232.55
4" $372.09
6" $620.14
8" $775.18
10" N/A
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Title Unit Adopted Fee

WATER, SEWERS AND SANITATION

Industrial - Meter Size (inches):
5/8" $7.75
3/4" $7.75
1" $46.51
1 ½" $62.01
2" $93.03
3" $108.53
4" $124.03

Multiple Units - Meter Size (inches):
5/8" $15.50
3/4" $100.78
1" $124.03
1 ½" $155.04
2" $201.55
3" $387.59
4" $465.10

Other:
Post Office/Library $15.50
City Facilities $31.01
County of Orange $46.51
Orange County Water District $31.01
FV School District Office $31.01
Elementary School $46.51
Middle School $54.26
High School $69.76
Valley Vista High School $38.76
Coastline Comm. College $54.26

*Fees are set by Muni Code

Monthly Water Meter Service Charge - Meter Size (inches)
3/4" & 5/8" $10.47
1" $20.94
1 ½" $52.34
2" $83.75
3" $157.02
4" $261.71
6" $523.41
8" $837.46
10" $1,256.19

Utilities Miscellaneous Fee Schedule
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Title Unit Adopted Fee

Title 8 Public Peace, Morals and Safety

8.50.022  Application Fee
Small Event Exception $500.00
The application fee for a Small Event permit per event $570.00

8.50.030 Permit and Appeal Processing
The application fee for a Single Day Event permit $150.00
The application fee for a Multi-Day Event permit $300.00
The application fee for Outdoor Facility Use for Large Events permit per day $550.00
The application fee for appealing a permit $125.00

8.50.130 Insurance, Indemnification, and Bonds
Personal Injury and Property Damage Insurance

The applicant shall submit proof of personal injury and property 
damage insurance with the combined limits of one million dollars.  
Applicant may obtain insurance from the city.  There is an 
Administrative Fee.

per application $100.00

8.53.000 Vacant Property/Foreclosure Property Registration
Section 1.  That based on the above recitals, the City Council does 
hereby establish the following fees:

Initial Annual Registration Fee for Vacant/Foreclosure Properties $100.00
Annual Renewal Registration Fee for vacant/Foreclosure Properties $75.00
Monthly Monitoring Fee for Vacant Nuisance Properties $75.00
General Plan Maintenance 10% of building permit 

fee
General Plan Conformance Finding $383.15
Planning Plan Check 22% of Building Plan 

Check (minimum $123)

Small-Format Restaurant Permit Fee $209.05
Zoning Compliance Letter $380.05
Finding of Public Need or Convenience/ABC $1,081.50
CC&R Review plus Attorney 

hourly rate
$383.15

Affordable housing agreement deposit $15,000.00

Title 21 Zoning

21.02.030 Procedures for Interpretations
Filing Fee $1,369.90

21.20.050 Landscape Inspection Fees
Planning plus per plan sheet $292.50
Planning - Plan sheet per plan sheet $109.15
P.W. Engineering plus per plan sheet $468.65
P.W. Engineering - Plan Sheet per plan sheet $169.95

21.24.080 Standards for Specific Sign Types
Banners - Temporary sign permit filing fee $49.40

21.24.090 Sign Permit Procedures
Sign Permit Fee Sign Committee $1,094.85

Chapter 8.50 -  Special Events

Chapter 8.53 -  Vacant Properties Security and Maintenance and Registration of Property in Foreclosure

Chapter 21.02 - Interpretation of Development Code Provisions

Chapter 21.20 - Landscaping

Chapter 21.24 - Signs

PLANNING
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Title Unit Adopted Fee

PLANNING

21.25.040 General Regulations
Abatement

First Offense $0.00
Second Offense per sign $55.00
Each Additional Offense per sign $110.00

21.28.060 Review and Approval
Administrative Wireless Communication Filing Fee $1,007.30
Planning Commission Wireless Communication Filing Fee $2,187.70

21.28.100 Small Cell Wireless Facilities
Small Cell Wireless Facility Master Lease Review Fee per Agreement $5,000.00
Small Cell Wireless Facility Permit Application Fee per Municipal Facility $844.60
Annual License Payment for Small Cell Wireless Facility annually per Municipal 

Facility
$379, or Maximum 
amount permitted by 
law, whichever is less 

21.32.040 Application Fees 
The City Council shall, by resolution, establish a schedule of fees 
for other matters pertaining to the Development Code.

After-the-Fact Entitlements 1.5 x original filing fee
Annexation plus Engineering Staff 

Cost
$6,059.45

Environmental Impact Report plus postage & filing 
fees for Orange County 
Clerk Recorder and 
California Fish & Game

Cost of EIR Consultant + 
30% 

Negative Declaration (CEQA) plus postage & filing 
fees for Orange County 
Clerk Recorder and 
California Fish & Game

Cost of EIR Consultant + 
30% 

Pre-application Review Fee $1,489.35
Development Plan Review fee plus postage  $5,150.00

21.34.020 General Plan, Zone Change, Development Code, Specific Plans

Application and Filing
Development Code Amendment fee plus postage $5,047.00
General Plan Amendment fee plus postage $8,240.00
Specific Plan Amendment Deposit  $10,000.00
Zone Change Amendment fee plus postage $7,519.00

Chapter 21.32 - Applications, Processing and Fees

Chapter 21.34 - Amendment

Chapter 21.25 - Signs on Public Property

Chapter 21.28 - Wireless Communications
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Title Unit Adopted Fee

PLANNING

21.36.040 Application Filing, Processing and Review
Full Conditional Use Permit fee plus postage $4,017.00
Add on Application to a Primary Application fee plus postage $2,657.40
Administrative modification to conditions of approval $865.20

21.36.070 Post Approval Procedures
Resolution Review Fee $209.05

21.38.040 Application Filing, Processing and Review
Processing Fee Deposit  $10,000.00
Modifications to Conditions Deposit  $5,000.00

21.38.060 Periodic Reviews
Filing Fee $1,616.05

21.40.040 Application Filing, Processing and Review
Processing Fee $2,460.65

21.42.050 Application Filing, Processing and Review
Filling Fee $104.00

21.44.040 Application Filing, Processing and Review
Filling Fee - minor projects - < 3,500 sq. ft. fee plus postage $3,914.00
Filling Fee - major projects - > 3,500 sq. ft. fee plus postage $5,459.00

21.46.070 Application Filing, Processing and Review
Filling Fee plus postage & filing 

fees or $15,000 deposit 
if applicant prepared

Cost of Consultant + 
15% 

21.48.060 Application Filing, Processing and Review
Non Profit $50.00
Outdoor Sales and Seasonal Sales $380.05
Special Events $684.95

21.50.040 Application Filing, Processing and Review
Major Variance fee plus postage $4,223.00
Add on Application to a Primary Application fee plus postage $2,317.50
Minor Variance $1,754.05
Add on Application to a Primary Application $688.00

21.54.050 Time Limits and Extensions
Filing Fee $974.35

Chapter 21.36 - Conditional Use Permits

Chapter 21.38 - Development Agreements

Chapter 21.50 - Variance

Chapter 21.54 - Entitlement Implementation, Time Limits and Extensions

Chapter 21.40 - Development Review

Chapter 21.42 - Home Occupation Permits

Chapter 21.44 - Precise Plan of Design

Chapter 21.46 - Specific Plans

Chapter 21.48 - Temporary Use Permits
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Title Unit Adopted Fee

PLANNING

21.56.040 Loss of Nonconforming Status
Appeals Filing Fee $672.55

21.58.070 Continuance of the Hearing
No new mailing required $1,278.20
If new mailing is required fee plus postage $1,369.90

21.60.050 Application and Filing
Filing Fee

Resident $1,364.75
Others $2,734.65

21.70.030 Tentative Map Filing, Initial Processing
General Filing and Processing Requirements
Tentative Parcel Map $1,955.95
Tentative Tract Map fee plus postage $3,646.20

21.72.070 Final Parcel and Tract Maps
Map Checking Fee - P.W. Engineering Per Sheet per sheet $510.85

21.76.030 Adjustment Application and Processing
Processing Filing Fee - Planning $1,419.30
Processing Filing Fee - Public Works-Engineering (for the first two plan 
checks and signature check)

$1,020.70

Processing Filing Fee - Each additional plan check by Public Works-
Engineering

$91.65

21.80.060 Seismic Hazards Report fee plus Consultant 
cost

Consultant cost plus 
$440

Chapter 21.70 - Tentative Map Filing and Processing

Chapter 21.72 - Parcel Maps and Final Maps

Chapter 21.76 - Lot Line Adjustments and Parcel Mergers

Chapter 21.80 - Improvement Plans and Agreements

Chapter 21.56 - Nonconforming Uses, Structures and Parcels

Chapter 21.58 - Public Hearings

Chapter 21.60 - Appeals
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Fee Category Unit Adopted Fee
1 Re-Conveyance Service $255.40
2 Subordination Service $255.40
3 Recordation Service $255.40

MISCELLANEOUS FEE SCHEDULE

FOUTAIN VALLEY HOUSING AUTHORITY
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City of Fountain Valley FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Title Unit Adopted Fee

Title 6 Health and Sanitation

6.09.060 Permit Review
Construction and Demolition Permit (C&D) - (for projects > $100K 
project value)

$154.50

Title 11 Streets and Sidewalks

11.08.020 Encroachment Permit 
Wet Utility Connection Inspection per utility connection $864.15
Street Cut per working day $451.10
Driveway/Sidewalk per driveway or per 30 

linear feet or portion 
thereof

$451.10

Traffic Control - first day $451.10
Traffic Control - for each additional day $262.65
Curb Core $215.25
Public Right of Way $451.10
USA Marking Removal per location $215.25
Dry Utility Inspection per utility structure $357.40
Encroachment Permit Review/Processing Flat Fee $167.85
Traffic Control - Overtime fee (outside business hours) hourly $640.65
Traffic Control Plan Review per sheet $78.25
Backflow Inspection $206.00
Utility Plan Review $257.50

11.12.040 Annual Encroachment Permit Required
One Rack $250.25
Each Additional Rack $90.60

Title 12 Public Property

12.04.050 Request for Permit
Matching Parkway Tree Planting Program $658.15
Tree Removal/Replacement Permit (homeowner removal) $658.15
New Tree Installation Service $658.15

Tree Removal and Replacement (plus cost of tree)
Less/Equal to 6" in diameter (dbh). $820.90
Greater than 6" and up to 12" $820.90
Greater than 12" and up to 24" $820.90
Greater than 24" and up to 35" $820.90
Greater than 36" $820.90

Memorial Trees & Benches
Memorial Tree $1,869.45
Memorial Bench - existing concrete $3,244.50
Memorial Bench - new/additional concrete $4,976.95

PUBLIC WORKS

Chapter 6.09 - Construction and Demolition Debris Permits (C&D)

Chapter 11.08 - Right of Way Encroachments

Chapter 11.12 - Newsracks

Chapter 12.04 - Trees and Shrubs
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Title Unit Adopted Fee

PUBLIC WORKS

Title 13 Public Works

13.12.045 Annual Public Utility Permits The fee shall be the 
estimated cost to the 
City as determined by 
the Director of Public 
Works.

13.12.050 Special Deposit of Cost Required per square foot of 
surface
($300 minimum)

$1.20

13.12.060 Applicant May Make General Deposit in the amount of the estimated 
fees and repairs

$1,000.00

13.12.110 Cost of Resurfacing Actual cost of repairs

13.12.120 Cost of Further Repairs to be Paid by Permittee. Actual cost of repairs

13.32.020 Transportation Permit (maximum set by State Law)
Annual Public Utility Permits $90.00
Single Trip $16.00

13.36.030 Drainage Annexation Fee per gross acre $3,195.86

Title 16 Oil Wells

16.12.030 Bond - Requirements
Corporate surety bond in the penal sum of five thousand dollars for 
each such well or in lieu a bond in the amount of twenty-five 
thousand dollars to cover all said operations conducted in the 
County of Orange.

16.12.110 Fees - Schedule
Drilling & Re-drilling $100.00
Annual Inspection Fee per well $10.00

Building Permit 
The said fee shall be based upon the total valuation of the structure 
when completed.

Less than $20.00 No Fee
$20.00 to $100.00 inclusive $1.00
$100.01 to $400.00 inclusive $2.00
$400.01 to $700.00 inclusive $4.00
$700.01 to $1,000.00 inclusive $6.00
Each additional $1,000.00 or fraction up to and including $15,000.00 $2.00

Each additional $1,000.00 or fraction up to and including $50,000.00 $1.00

Each additional $1,000.00 or fraction up to and exceeding $50,000.00 $0.50

Chapter 13.12 - Excavations, Fills and Obstructions

Chapter 13.32 Overweight and Oversize Loads

Chapter 13.36 - Drainage Plan

Chapter 16.12 - Permits
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Title Unit Adopted Fee

PUBLIC WORKS

Title 21 Zoning

21.18.120 Storm Water Management Plan
Water Quality Management Plan

Pre-review Meeting $139.00
WQMP Review Fee per hour $1,500 Deposit
WQMP Inspection Fee (C of O) $279.00
Annual Inspection $147.25
WQMP - Reinspection $72.00
Storm Water Pollution Prevention (SWPPP) (applies to all 
development sites)

$139.00

21.26.070 Traffic Impact Fee
Single Family Residential per unit $299.00
Multi-family Residential per unit $233.00
Commercial per square foot $0.44
Restaurant with Drive-Thru per square foot $2.51
Office per square foot $0.34
Industrial per square foot $0.18

Traffic Impact Fee - Fountain Valley Crossings Specific Plan
Single Family Residential per unit $598.00
Multi-family Residential per unit $466.00
Commercial per square foot $0.88
Restaurant with Drive-Thru per square foot $5.02
Office per square foot $0.68
Industrial per square foot $0.36

Electric Vehicle Charging Fee
Charging Fee per kWh $0.20
Idle Fee per Hour $5.00

21.78.070 Park Facilities Fees
Mitigation Act - Single Family per unit $10,377.00
Mitigation Act - Multi-Family per unit $8,282.00
Quimby Act - Single Family per unit $10,377.00
Quimby Act - Multi-Family per unit $8,282.00

21.78.090 Median Beautification Fee
Filing Fee per ln ft/arterial hwy $8.54

21.80.020 Improvement Plans
Plan Review (includes infrastructure and public improvements)

Small Project Initial Review - Initial review plus four (4) subsequent 
reviews

$2,081.60

Small Project Each Additional Review $471.70
Large Project (Plan Review & Inspection) Deposit is Actual Cost $15,000.00

Crossings Specific $3,480.00
Inspection Fee:

Small Project Inspection - Water $2,565.70
Small Project Inspection - Sewer $2,565.70
Large Project Actual cost (charged 

against deposit)

Chapter 21.18 - Development and Use Standards

Chapter 21.26 Trip Reduction and Travel Demand Management

Chapter 21.78 - Dedication and Exactions
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Fee Category Unit Adopted Fee
1 Vacation of Easement $1,252.45
2 Certificate of Correction $1,036.15
3 Transportation Impact Study - Administrative $1,421.40
4 Transportation Impact Study - Traffic Committee $1,485.00
5 Pump Station Impact Fee per gross acre $7,500.00
6 Public Works Plan Check $191.55
7 NPDES Food Service Establishment Inspection $191.55
8 NPDES Facility Inspection $238.95
9 WQMP Post Construction Inspection $238.95

10 Utility Structure Permit (Well) first well $250 for the first well; 
$125 for each additional

MISCELLANEOUS FEE SCHEDULE

PUBLIC WORKS
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Title Unit Adopted Fee

Title 17 Fire Prevention

17.103.4.7 Plan Check & Inspection Permit Fees
Fire Inspection Permit Fees

Fire Sprinklers
New System per Riser per riser $1,664.45
Tenant Improvement $950.65
13D System $950.65
Per Head Charge (all systems) $58.70
Underground $1,426.55
Additional Inspections $236.90
Additional Plan Check $236.90
As-Built Fee $594.30

Fire Alarm Systems
New System plus cost of devices $1,426.55
Tenant Improvement plus cost of devices $950.65
Per Device Charge (all systems) $9.00

Hood Systems
Hood System includes 5 devices $950.65
Per Nozzle Charge $9.00

Fire Plan Review
Solar Photovoltaic Installations (Commercial) $950.65
Smoke Control Systems $2,378.25
Fire Pumps $950.65
Fire Sprinkler Demo Work (<100 Heads) $474.80
Fire Sprinkler Demo Work (>100 Heads) $712.75
Fixed Fire Protection Systems $950.65

Underground Storage Tanks
UST Removals (1-3 tanks) $1,426.55
Additional Tank Removal $236.90
UST Installations (1-3 tanks) $1,426.55
Additional Tank Installation $236.90
Vapor Extraction Systems $712.75
Gas Stations (upgrades/modifications) $950.65

Aboveground Tanks
Installations (one tank) $712.75
Additional Tank Installations $236.90

Miscellaneous
Fire Access/Hydrant Survey only $712.75
Medical Gas System $1,188.60
High Pile Storage $1,188.60
Spray Booths $1,188.60
Battery Systems $1,188.60

FIRE

Chapter 17.103 - Organization, Authority, Duties and Procedures
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Title Unit Adopted Fee

FIRE

Special Inspection Fees
Hazardous Materials/Combustible Liquids $1,188.60
Emergency Responder Radio Coverage per $1,188.60
Special Inspections - 
Normal business hours (after initial 3 hours)

per hour $236.90

Special Inspections (outside of normal business 
hours)

3 hour minimum $712.75

Extraordinary Services - 
This cost shall include supervision, overhead, 
equipment, hourly wages and fringe benefits of the 
employee involved.

Actual Costs

17.1302.3(a) False alarm fees
False alarm fees shall be collected for each false 
alarm in excess of two (2) in a calendar year beginning 
January 1 and ending December 31, and for each 
person modifying or repairing a fire alarm system 
when no prior notification has been given to the Fire 
Department. Said fees shall be due and payable upon 
receipt of invoice.
Third fire alarm $125.00
subsequent alarms $250.00
Fee for failure to notify $125.00

17.4001(1) Paramedic Subscription Fee Annually $60.00

Ambulance Base Rate $2,683.52

Itemized Fees for Service
Advanced Life Support Fee $541.93
Disposable Medical Supplies $45.65
Oxygen $105.72
EKG $34.50
Mileage Fee per mile or fraction thereof $23.58

Standby Time per 15 minutes after the 
first 15 minutes and any 
fraction thereof

$51.80

ALS1/ALS2 Supplies $172.50
BLS Supplies $115.00
Night Charge $28.75

Treat/Non-Transport Fees
Treat and Release $512.50
First Responder Fee $512.50

Chapter 17.4000 - Miscellaneous Fees 

Chapter 17.1302 - False Alarms
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Title Unit Adopted Fee

FIRE

17.7701.4 Bonds Required
$1 million dollars - All Comprehensive

17.7802.4.3 Bond for Public Fireworks Display
$1 million dollars - All Comprehensive

17.8005.080 Fees (Annual Fee by Quantity Ranges)
1 chemical $416.10
2-5 chemicals $474.80
6-10 chemicals $594.30
11-15 chemicals $712.75
16-20 chemicals $950.65
21-24 chemicals $1,070.15
25 and over chemicals $1,426.55

Failure to Comply Fee
Businesses that fail to comply with the original 30-day 
requirement to submit Hazardous Materials 
Disclosure documents will be assessed a fee on 30 
day intervals.

$100.00

Chapter 17.7701 - Explosives and Blasting Agents

Chapter 17.7802 - Fireworks

Chapter 17.8005 - Hazardous Materials
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Adopted Fee
1 Aerosol Products Level 2 & 3 In Excess of 500lb Net Weight $356.35
2 Assembly A-1 Fixed Seating Performing Arts Studios, Theaters $474.80
3 Assembly A-2 Food and drink consumption.  Restaurants & Bars. $474.80

4 Assembly A-3 Worship, amusement, recreation and other not classified 
in Group A.  Libraries, art galleries, lecture halls.

$712.75

5 Assembly A-4 Assembly uses intended for viewing indoor sporting 
events and activities with spectator seating

$950.65

6 Assembly A-5 Assembly uses intended for participation in or viewing 
outdoor activities

$950.65

7 Candles/Assemblies Use of candles and other open flame devices $356.35
8 Care Facility Commercial 1-99 State 

Licensed
24-hour care facility, sober living facilities, substance 
abuse, etc. occupant load of 1-99

$712.75

9 Care Facility Commercial 100+ State 
Licensed 

24-hour care facility, sober living facilities, substance 
abuse, etc. occupant load of 100+

$1,188.60

10 Special Events Any special events (carnival/ fair) with plans of the 
grounds to be submitted

$1,188.60

11 Cellulose Nitrate Storage of cellulose nitrate plastics (pyroxlin) and/or 
cellulose nitrate motion picture film

$356.35

12 Combustible Fibers Over 100 cubic feet $356.35
13 Combustible Materials Use, machining, processing, and/or storage $356.35
14 Compressed Gases To store or use compressed gases in a building $356.35
15 Cryogenic Fluids $356.35
16 Day Care Facilities Commercial 1-50 Day Care Facilities Commercial with occupant load of 1-

50
$356.35

17 Day Care Facilities Commercial 51+ Day Care Facilities Commercial with occupant load of 
51+

$474.80

18 Dispensing of Flammable/Combustible 
liquids into a vehicle

For the first 3 dispensing nozzles; 
+$10 for each additional nozzle

$474.80

19 Dry Cleaning Plants Using hazardous, toxic and/or flammable liquids $356.35
20 Dust Producing in "F" Occupancies In "F" Occupancies $356.35
21 Explosives Possession, storage and/or transportation $712.75
22 Fire Standby Current billable rates at time and one-half Current billable rate 
23 Flammable/Combustible Storage, handling, or use $356.35
24 General Use Required for any activity or operation not specifically 

described herein, which, in the judgment of the Fire Chief 
or Fire Marshal is likely to produce condition hazardous 
life or property

$236.90

25 Hazardous Materials Store, use or handle hazardous materials in excess of the 
amounts listed in table CFC 105.6.20

$474.80

26 High-Piled Combustible Storage $474.80
27 High-Rise Buildings over 55 ft. in height $950.65
28 Hydrant/Control Valve Flow Test $356.35
29 Industrial Ovens Permit to operate $356.35
30 Liquefied Petroleum Gases Storage, handling, and/or transportation of more than 120 

gallons in a container or tank
$356.35

31 Liquid or Gas Filled Vehicles in Assemblies To display, compete or demonstrate $712.75

32 Motor Vehicle Repair To use a building for repair of motor vehicles $356.35

FIRE

FIRE PERMITS
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33 Storage of Tires Piles not exceeding 5,000 sq. ft. or 50,000 cubic t.  40 t 
between piles

$356.35

34 Pyrotechnical Special Effects Materials Use and handling  pyrotechnical special effect materials $1,426.55

35 Reinspection After initial reinspection has been made.  This charge is 
for administrative cost recovery.

$236.90

36 Spray Booths/ Dipping Operations To operate a spraying or dipping enterprise utilizing 
flammable liquids included within the scope of the 
Uniform Fire Code, Article 45

$474.80

37 Tents/Canopies & Membrane Structure 
200 sq.ft.- 999 sq. ft.

Site inspection.  Approved fire standby may be required.  
Proof of Fire Marshal flame proofing required

$356.35

38 Tents/Canopies & Membrane Structure 
1,000 sq.ft.- 1,999 sq. ft.

Site inspection.  Approved fire standby may be required.  
Proof of Fire Marshal flame proofing required

$594.30

39 Cutting and Welding $356.35
40 Fire Pump Test $950.65
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One Time Preventions $474.80
Amusement Buildings $950.65
Hazardous Production Materials $474.80
Lumber Yards & Woodworking Plants $950.65
Magnesium $356.35
Refrigeration Equipment $356.35

Late Fees:

$118.45
$356.35

R-1 Occupancy (i.e. hotels, motels) $712.75

R-2 Occupancy (i.e. Res Permanent 4+)
4-10 units $118.45
10+ units $832.20

Re-inspection (after initial and first re-inspection) $236.90
Drug/DUI Incident Response $12,000 Maximum per 

State law 
(CA Code 53155)

Fire Plan Check- Minimum $356.35
Fire Plan Check 12% of Building Permit 

MISCELLANEOUS 

B Occupancies with NO fire permits, fire protection systems or hazmat plans
B Occupancies with fire permits, fire protection system, hazmat plans 
OR > 5,000 Square t- (i.e. bank, professional office)

Penalties for failure to pay when due shall add a penalty of ten (10) percent of the accessed  on 
the first day of each month after the due date thereof, provided that the amount of such 
penalty to be added shall in no event exceed one hundred (100) percent of the amount of the 
fee.

Annual Business Fire Safety Inspections 
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Fee Category Unit Adopted Fee
1 Copies of Reports

Traffic, Other Maximum amount 
permitted by the Public 
Records Act

2 Vehicle Release
Crime Victim $0.00
Parking $174.05
Arrest/release $273.95
DUI $521.15
Fatal Collision $521.15

3 Photo Duplication
Photos (per Incident #) $19.55

4 Fingerprint Services
Card per card $21.00
Livescan plus Dept of Justice and FBI 

fees
$22.00

5 Traffic Citation Sign-Off $20.60
6 Records Clearance Letters $19.55
7 Reposession Vehicle Fee $25.75
8 Administrative Tow Hearing Fee $78.25
9 Witness Fee plus $.20 per mile $275.00

10 Peace Officer Witness Fee $275.00
11 Clerical cost for retrieval and copying of records per hour $24.00
12 Subpoenas for Records varies $50.45
13 Alarm Permits (Annual) yearly $25.75
14 False Alarms (1 free per year) varies $113.30
15 Parking Permits (for streets designated as permit parking only) per permit $10.30

17 Water Turn On fee (after hours) Additional $200 if SSN is not 
provided.

$228.00

MISCELLANEOUS FEE SCHEDULE

POLICE DEPARTMENT
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Athletics Registration Fees
Adult 5-Man Basketball Contracted / Fees set by Contractor
Adult 3-Man Basketball Contracted / Fees set by Contractor
Youth Basketball $75.00 per person
Adult Volleyball Contracted / Fees set by Contractor
Adult Kickball $300.00 per team
Adult Soccer $370.00 per team - $400 after deadline 7 on 7 team & $750 per 11 on 11 team
Adult Softball $515.00 per team / $545.00 after deadline
Senior Softball $465.00 per team / $515.000 after deadline
Tennis Center Contracted / Fees set by Contractor

Field Reservations - Fees to be determined by the fields needed per event, using the fees listed below.

Athletic Field Rental Agreement Processing 
Charge

$45.00

General Public Rates
Ball Field*
Soccer Field
Tournament Flat Rate**

$60.00 field preparation charge for ball field bases and chalked field lines
*Nonprofit Fountain Valley Youth Groups receive 25% discount
**Daily Tournament Flat Rates include three (3) Field Preps
*** Field light fees vary depending on the field lights that are used to facilitate the field rental. 

Recreation Center
Indoor Racquetball / Handball Court $15.00 per hour
Outdoor Basketball & Racquetball $15.00 per court 9:00 a.m. until dusk

$20.00 per court dusk until 10:00 pm

Summer Camps in the Park (i.e. FV Fire Academy)
Weekly Rate plus admission costs for excursions/supplies if applic $75 - $115

Fountain Valley Sports Park Special Event Filing and Rental Fees 
Small Event Filing Fee: $750.00
Large Event Filing Fee: $1,500.00
Single Day Event Rental: $250.00 per day
Multi-Day Rental Event Rental: $450.00 per day
Outdoor Facility Use for Large Event Rental: $750.00 per day

USERS FEE SCHEDULE

COMMUNITY SERVICES 

Rental Fee Day Use
$40.00 per hour
$40.00 per hour
$600 Per Day

$19 - $32 per hour***
$19 - $32 per hour***
100% of Cost after 9pm ($19 – $32)***

Lights Fee***
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USERS FEE SCHEDULE

COMMUNITY SERVICES 

Indoor Facility Room Rental
Group Type:

Resident 25 80 160 250 GYM
Non-Profit $15 $85 $135 $160 $70
Private $25 $110 $160 $185 $90
Commercial $50 $135 $185 $210 $125

Non-Resident 25 80 160 250 GYM
Non-Profit $30 $100 $160 $185 $70
Private $40 $120 $210 $235 $90
Commercial $50 $135 $235 $260 $125

*Fees to be determined per the buildings needs for each event, using the fees listed below.

Kitchen with room rental:
Kitchen $50 flat rate

Additional Room Rental Fees:
Holding Fee One (1) hour rental
Event Security $25 per hour under 100 people

$50 per hour Over 100 people

Prep Kitchen Rental* $25 plus staff fees (2 Hour Minimum)

Los Alamos Park Restroom No Fee, Key Application Required

Contract Classes ( Fountain Pen)
Contracted instructors receive 60%-85% of the revenue collected.
Contractor sets prices/fees. Contract classes fees vary depending on the number of weeks in session.  

Miscellaneous Programs
Fountain Pen Recreation Guide Advertisements - Pricing Per Quarter (1 quarterly distribution)

Full Page - $1,200
½ Page - $750
¼ Page - $400
1/8 Page - $250
Inside Cover Full Page - $1,750
Back Cover - $2,150

Senior Newsletter Advertisements - Pricing per 6 months:
Business Card - $240 
Quarter Page - $350 
Half Page - $550
Full Page - $995
Back Cover (half page) - $825 

Senior Themed Luncheons: $7 - $15
Drop-In Special Events $5 - $25

Drop-In Programs Recreation $3 - $7
(i.e. Badminton, Pickleball)

Great Fountain Valley Campout $55 - $75
Credit Card Convenience Fee 2%

*Must show proof of insurance and adhere to all state and local requirements related to standard business practices for the food 
service industry.

Occupancy (up to):
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Title Unit Adopted Fee

Title 18 Building Codes and Regulations

18.08.040 Hearing - Application fee $103.00

18.26.010 Fees
Residential:

Residential PV system up to 15kW $450.00
PV system above 15kW per kW $15 per kW

Commercial:
Commercial PV system up to 50kW $1,000.00
PV System 51kW - 250kW per kW $7 per kW
PV System above 250kW per kW $5 per kW 

18.34.060 Fees
Up to and including 2,000 sq. ft $25.75
For each additional 1,000 sq. ft. or fraction thereof $4.60

18.36.030 Fee Schedule
Residential 0.00021 times the estimated cost 

of construction (minimum $0.50)  

Commercial 0.0001 times the estimated cost 
of construction (minimum $0.50)

BUILDING

Chapter 18.08 - Relocation of Buildings

Chapter 18.26 - Uniform Solar Energy Code

Chapter 18.34 - Paving Permits

Chapter 18.36 - Strong Motion Instrumentation Program
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Project Description Adopted Flat Fee

1 REROOFING
Residential:

Composition & Bulk-up              $206.00
Wood & Metal & Built up $206.00
Clay, Concrete, Metal (Sheet)             $206.00

Commercial (All Roofing Types):
Chimney/Fireplace Valuation Based

2 PLUMBING
Permit issuance fee $20.60
Each plumbing fixture, dishwasher, disposal, water, heater, rain-water system 
(per drain), or for installation, alteration or repair of water piping, treatment, or 
softening equipment, sump pump.

$25.75

Gas piping systems
1 to 5 outlets $25.75
Each additional outlet $8.75
Grease Interceptors, Septic, Storage, Or Large Capacity Clarifiers - Valuation $129.75

Cleanout $25.75
Vacuum breakers $25.75
Back flow preventer, includes valves    $36.05
Yard water distribution system, gas system, yard collector  per $1,000.00 
valuation

$25.75

Gas regulators $25.75

Connection to Public Sewer
Less than 50' piping $25.75
50-250 linear ft. $36.05

Sprinklers, Landscape
(when fee for complete system is not issued) $25.75
additional for each riser and valve each $1.10

Water Piping
U/G < 200 Lf Exterior $25.75
Interior-Residential < 6,000 sq. ft. $25.75
Commercial < 20,000 sq. ft. $25.75
Repipes, Residential $25.75
Plumbing plan check fees as a percentage of total unit fees as calculated above 65% of Permit Fee

Resident Unit SFD or MF $250.00

Pools
P-Trap, Filters, Heater, Gas System, Gas Outlet, Backflow each $25.75

BUILDING

BUILDING FEES - FLAT RATE FEES

Effective October 20, 2025 40 of 62



City of Fountain Valley FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

BUILDING

3 MECHANICAL
Permit issuance fee $20.60
AC Condensor $66.95
Residential Furnace $82.40
Commercial Equipment $0.00
Package Air Conditioner, Roof Top, Heat Exchanger, Heat Pumps each $103.00
VAVs, reheat, recool, auxiliary fans, additional duct  installed conditioning 
systems

$20.60

Boilers $61.80
Refrigeration Equipment - Cooling towers, evaporative units, chillers $61.80
Restaurant Hoods: 1-3 Per Address $87.55
with make-up air and interlock $20.90

Fans
Residential $20.60
Commercial:

Exhaust Fan (bath type) $12.35
Exhaust Fan-<750 CFMs $25.75
750-4,000 CFMs $36.05
4,100 and greater $56.65

Repair, alteration, relocation or addition to each boiler or compressor or 
absorption system

Up to 5 H.P. or 100,000 BTU $77.25
More than 5 H.P. or 100,000 BTU $123.60

Registers, Grills, Outlets  
This includes the ducting, support, and insulation required for each device

each $8.20

Mechanical plan check fees as a percentage of total unit fees as calculated 
above.

65% of Permit Fee

New Residential Unit SFD or MF $200.00

4 ELECTRICAL UNIT
Permit Issuance fee $20.60

General - Residential & Commercial
U/G Conduit per 100 ft. $25.75
Grounding Rod & Grounding Electrode Only $25.75
Sub Panels $51.50
Luminaries, Outlets (120 amp), Switches - all types $5.15
Over 50 luminaries reduce by 50% (include receptacles and switches over 50) $2.55

Fans (Bath Exhaust) $10.30
Paddle Fans $25.75
Pumps < 5 hph $25.75
Multi outlet assemblies per 5 ft. $5.15
Whole House Fans $32.55

Specialty Circuits - Additions
Dryers, Ranges, Pumps, Jacuzzi tubs, new furnace location, AFCI circuits, A/C 
circuits, etc.

$25.75

ALL WIRING IS INCLUDED IN DEVICE FEES 
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Pools
Motors, Outlets, Lights, Subpanel, Time Clock (each) $25.75

Commercial
Generators < 80 kW including ATS $36.05
Generators> 80 kW including ATS $41.20

Diesel Generators<150 kW $46.35
Diesel Generators>150 kW $61.80

Transformers<150 kVA $46.35
Transformers>150 kVA $69.00

Switchgear per cabinet $103.00

Photovoltaic Installation State Mandated
Residential:

Residential PV system up to 15kW $450.00
PV system above 15kW per kW $15 per kW

Commercial:
Commercial PV system up to 50kW $1,000.00
PV System 51kW - 250kW per kW $7 per kW
PV System above 250kW per kW $5 per kW 

Special equip. inspection, for equip. based on hourly exempt from laboratory 
approval, at applicants request

Hourly

Electrical Plan Check Fees As A Percentage Of Total Unit Fees As Calculated 
Above

65% Of Permit Fee

New and Panel Upgrade to 250 amp including bonding/grounding - 
Includes Services Panels, Switchgear, Battery Systems, Transformer, EV charger

each $82.40

Panels 400 - 600 amps $77.25
Panels 800 - 1000 amps $103.00
Panels 1200 - 1600 amps $133.90
Panels 2000 - 3000 amps $154.50

Motor Control Centers
5 hp-24 Hp $20.60
25-50 HP $32.55
51-100 HP $42.60
Bus ways, gutters, cable trays, etc. per 100' per 100' $25.75
Garage, carport, de/attached on same serv. per 100 Sq Ft. - 
Avg. garage size is 400 sf

per 100 sq ft $6.65

Relocated commercial building. Pre-lowering  Building Inspection hourly rate See table for fees

Temporary Power
Per meter, with 1-3 distribution points & poles $83.40
Each additional pole $6.15
Each additional distribution point $7.20
Piggyback $42.60
New Residential Unit-SFD or MH $206.00
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OTHER STANDARD FEES (1)
Re-inspection $128.75
Temporary certificate of occupancy-Application or Each Renewal each $77.25
Change of ownership or contractor $25.75

Revisions, changes, or additions to approved plans, extensive revisions, 
projects requiring private consultants & those not covered by this schedule 
will be charged based upon actual hours worked at the current hourly rate.

hourly rate $128.75

Residential Remodel -
Does not include MEP fees

per sq ft Valuation-based 
50% of the valuation of 
new construction

Tenant Improvement (All Construction Types) -
Does not include MEP fees

per sq ft Valuation-based 
50% of the valuation of 
new construction

Residential Kitchen and Bathroom Remodel (non-structural remodel less than 300 
sf of affected area) MEP not included

$334.75

Construction Site (BMP) Inspection Fee (Commercial or Residential Projects) - 
All projects disturbing 120 sf or more of earth. Block or retaining walls>20 lf, 
Swimming Pools& Spas, Exterior Plaster Work

Initial Inspection Fee 
$154.50, 
plus $77.25 for each 
additional inspection as 
required

Sign, Illuminated -
Electrical not included

Valuation Based

Sign, Non-illuminated Valuation Based

Windows, Doors, Skylights - Non-Structural Valuation Based
Windows, Doors, Skylights - Structural Valuation Based

Additional Plan Check and Rechecks in Excess of 3 per hour $128.75
Plan Check/Permit Extension -
Valid request to extend plan check or permit

$36.05

Plan Check Renewal 100% of Original Plan 
Check Fee

Building Permit Renewal 25% of Original Building 
Permit Fee 
(Final Inspection Only)

As-Built/After-the Fact Building Permit 2 x Calculated Building 
Permit Fee

Repetitive Plan Check 25% of Plan Check Fee

Off-Hours Inspection Request per hour (2 hour 
minimum)

$128.75

Swimming pool/spa replastering/nonstructural $267.80

Demolitions SFR $437.75

Effective October 20, 2025 43 of 62



City of Fountain Valley FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

BUILDING

Grading Plan Check & Inspections
Small project: inc. plan check and permit $565.00
Large project: Plan check hourly hourly $154.50
Large project: Permit fee $300.00

Change of Address $150.00

Special Building Investigation Inspection time and a half 
after hours (min 3 
hours)

$128.75

Copy fees
Letter or legal $0.25
11" x 17" $0.50
Plans: (24" x 36") $2.25
Plans: larger $3.00

Permit Issuance Fee $20.60

Geotechnical Review
Report Reviews:
  Preliminary Review Residential $180.25
  Residential $875.50
  Commercial $1,236.00
Rechecks Residential or Commercial $360.50

MISCELLANEOUS FEE SCHEDULE
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Project Description (Occupancy Group 
and Types of Construction)

Per Sq. Ft. Project Description (Occupancy Group and Types of 
Construction)

Per Sq. Ft.

1 APARTMENT HOUSES (R-2) 19 NURSING HOME (I-2)
All Types of Construction ICC* Non-Residential ICC*

2 ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY(R-4) ICC* 20 OFFICE SPACE (B) ICC*

3 AUDITORIUMS (A-1) 21 RESTAURANTS (A2) ICC*
All Types of Construction ICC*

23 RETAIL STORES (M) ICC*
4 BANKS (B)

All Types of Construction ICC* 24 VOCATIONAL SCHOOLS ICC*

5 BOWLING ALLEYS (A-3) 25 SUPERMARKETS (M) ICC*
All Types of Construction ICC*

26 SWIMMING POOLS/SPAS
6 CHURCHES: (A-3 or B) New Based on Valuation

All Types of Construction ICC* Replastering/Non Structural $260.00

7 DWELLINGS: (R-3) 27 THEATRES (A) ICC*
All Types of Construction ICC*
Room Addition ICC* 28 WAREHOUSES/STORAGE (S-1, S-2) ICC*
Residential Interior Remodel Only ICC*

29 DECK, WOOD Based on Valuation

30 GREEN HOUSES Based on Valuation

31 MASONRY WALLS
Block Based on Valuation

8 FIRE STATIONS (B) 32
All Types of Construction ICC*

Lightweight (No Ftng.) Based on Valuation
9 FUNERAL HOMES (B) ICC* Solid Cover (No Ftng.) Based on Valuation

Lightweight (Ftng.) Based on Valuation
10 GARAGES, COMMERCIAL (S-1) ICC* Solid Cover (Ftng.) Based on Valuation

Wood frame Based on Valuation
11 GARAGES, PARKING (S-2) ICC* mfg.  (minimum $2,550 val.) Based on Valuation

12 HOMES FOR THE ELDERLY (R-4) 33 PLASTERING: (1) Based on Valuation
All Types of Construction ICC*

34 RETAINING WALLS Based on Valuation
13 HOSPITALS (I-2)

All Types of Construction ICC* 35 COMMERCIAL ROOFING
Composition - Class A Based on Valuation

14 HOUSING, PUBLIC (R-2) Metal Based on Valuation
All Types of Construction ICC* Built Up Based on Valuation

15 LIBRARIES (B) 36 DEMOLITIONS: (1)
All Types of Construction ICC* SFR  $425.00

Commercial Based on Valuation
16 MEDICAL CLINIC (B)

All Types of Construction ICC*

17 MEDICAL OFFICES (B)
All Types of Construction ICC*

18 MOTELS (R-1) *ICC Table is listed on the next page
All Types of Construction ICC* Project valuations is determined by the most recent published International 

Code Council (ICC) Building Valuation Table

*** Repeat plan checks submitted within 12 
months of original, located within the same  
tract, and using approved plans, will receive 
a 75% discount on plan check fees.

RESIDENTIAL PATIO, STANDAR; COVERS, DECKS 
BALCONIES, ENCLOSURES

BUILDING
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Group (2024 International Building Code) IA IB IIA IIB IIIA IIIB IV VA VB
A-1 Assembly, theaters, with stage 337.41 325.40 315.80 303.35 283.46 275.24 292.98 264.14 254.04
A-1 Assembly, theaters, without stage 309.77 297.76 288.16 275.71 256.07 247.85 265.35 236.75 226.65
A-2 Assembly, nightclubs 269.42 261.52 253.31 243.65 228.21 222.01 235.29 207.53 199.66
A-2 Assembly, restaurants, bars, banquet halls 268.42 260.52 251.31 242.65 226.21 221.01 234.29 205.53 198.66
A-3 Assembly, churches 314.40 302.40 292.80 280.35 260.82 252.61 269.98 241.51 231.40
A-3 Assembly, general, community halls, libraries,museums 264.03 252.03 241.42 229.98 209.33 202.12 219.61 190.01 180.91
A-4 Assembly, arenas 308.77 296.76 286.16 274.71 254.07 246.85 264.35 234.75 225.65
B Business 298.43 287.83 277.50 265.76 242.70 234.06 255.55 216.90 206.96
E Educational 282.06 272.26 263.65 252.74 235.87 223.82 244.04 206.65 200.02
F-1 Factory and industrial, moderate hazard 164.17 156.25 146.41 140.89 125.45 119.36 134.33 104.02 96.87
F-2 Factory and industrial, low hazard 163.17 155.25 146.41 139.89 125.45 118.36 133.33 104.02 95.87
H-1 High Hazard, explosives 153.17 145.25 136.41 129.89 115.76 108.67 123.33 94.33 N.P.
H234 High Hazard 153.17 145.25 136.41 129.89 115.76 108.67 123.33 94.33 86.17
H-5 HPM 298.43 287.83 277.50 265.76 242.70 234.06 255.55 216.90 206.96
I-1 Institutional, supervised environment 274.98 265.13 255.66 246.00 225.17 219.12 245.49 202.80 195.56
I-2 Institutional, hospitals 469.18 458.58 448.25 436.51 411.45 N.P. 426.30 385.65 N.P.
I-2 Institutional, nursing homes 323.68 313.08 302.75 291.01 269.45 N.P. 280.80 243.65 N.P.
I-3 Institutional, restrained 314.93 304.33 294.00 282.26 261.70 252.06 272.05 255.55 223.96
I-4 Institutional, day care facilities 274.98 265.13 255.66 246.00 225.17 219.12 245.49 202.80 195.56
M Mercantile 201.08 193.18 183.97 175.31 159.52 154.32 166.95 138.84 131.97
R-1 Residential, hotels 278.14 268.29 258.82 249.16 227.83 221.78 248.64 205.46 198.22
R-2 Residential, multiple family 232.26 222.41 212.94 203.28 183.19 177.15 202.77 160.82 153.58
R-3 Residential, one- and two-family d 215.90 210.16 205.11 200.73 194.02 187.11 204.78 180.41 169.09
R-4 Residential, care/assisted living facilities 274.98 265.13 255.66 246.00 225.17 219.12 245.49 202.80 195.56
S-1 Storage, moderate hazard 152.17 144.25 134.41 128.89 113.76 107.67 122.33 92.33 85.17
S-2 Storage, low hazard 151.17 143.25 134.41 127.89 113.76 106.67 121.33 92.33 84.17
U Utility, miscellaneous 117.65 110.72 103.00 98.58 87.79 82.02 93.83 69.49 66.20

a.  Private Garages use Utility, miscellaneous
b.  For shell only buildings deduct 20 percent
c.  N.P. = not permitted
d.  Unfinished basements (Group R-3) = $31.50 per sq. ft.

Types of Construction (Definitions)
California Building Code Chapter 6 contains the requirements to classify buildings into one of five types of construction. Many
code requirements applicable to a building, such as allowable height, allowable floor area, fire separation distances, building
materials, etc. are dependent on its type of construction.

Types I and II construction are those types of construction in which the building elements (i.e., roof, walls, floors, and structural
frame) are of noncombustible materials, except as specifically permitted in California Building Code Section 603 and elsewhere in
the code.

Type III construction is that type of construction in which the exterior walls are of noncombustible materials and the interior
building elements are of any material permitted by the code. Fire-retardant-treated wood framing is permitted within exterior wall
assemblies of a 2-hour rating or less.

Type IV construction (Heavy Timber, HT) is that type of construction in which the exterior walls are of noncombustible materials
and the interior building elements are of solid or laminated wood without concealed spaces. Minimum solid sawn nominal
dimensions are required for structures built using Type IV construction (HT).

Type V construction is that type of construction in which the structural elements, exterior walls and interior walls are of any
materials permitted by this code.
Construction Types I, II, III, IV and V are further subdivided into two categories, A and B, that identify differences in the degree of
fire-resistance required.

BUILDING

ICC Building Valuation Table

Square Foot Construction Costs a, b, c

Building Valuation Data - February 2025
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Minimum Value Maximum Value Base Rate Plus $$ For every
1.00 3,000.00 91.75 0.00 0.00

3,001.00 25,000.00 91.75 18.75 1,000.00
25,001.00 50,000.00 504.25 13.20 1,000.00
50,001.00 100,000.00 834.25 9.75 1,000.00

100,001.00 500,000.00 1,321.75 8.85 1,000.00
500,001.00 1,000,000.00 4,861.75 5.55 1,000.00

1,000,000.01 and up 7,636.75 2.15 1,000.00

BUILDING VALUATION FEE TABLE (BASED ON CONSTRUCTION VALUE)

This Building Valuation Fee Table is used to calculate the inspection fee which, is then used to calculate the
total (plan check and inspection) permit cost for valuation based permits. The cost of plan check is
calculated by multiplying the cost of inspection by a factor of 0.65.

BUILDING
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Plan Check
Fees 65%

Inspection
Fees

Permit
Issuance 

Fees

Total
Fees

Up to $3,000.00 $59.64 $91.75 $20.60 $171.99
$3,001.00 to $4,000.00 $59.64 $91.75 $20.60 $171.99
$4,001.00 to $5,000.00 $71.83 $110.50 $20.60 $202.93
$5,001.00 to $6,000.00 $84.01 $129.25 $20.60 $233.86
$6,001.00 to $7,000.00 $96.20 $148.00 $20.60 $264.80
$7,001.00 to $8,000.00 $108.39 $166.75 $20.60 $295.74
$8,001.00 to $9,000.00 $120.58 $185.50 $20.60 $326.68
$9,001.00 to $10,000.00 $132.76 $204.25 $20.60 $357.61

$10,001.00 to $11,000.00 $144.95 $223.00 $20.60 $388.55
$11,001.00 to $12,000.00 $157.14 $241.75 $20.60 $419.49
$12,001.00 to $13,000.00 $169.33 $260.50 $20.60 $450.43
$13,001.00 to $14,000.00 $181.51 $279.25 $20.60 $481.36
$14,001.00 to $15,000.00 $193.70 $298.00 $20.60 $512.30
$15,001.00 to $16,000.00 $205.89 $316.75 $20.60 $543.24
$16,001.00 to $17,000.00 $218.08 $335.50 $20.60 $574.18
$17,001.00 to $18,000.00 $230.26 $354.25 $20.60 $605.11
$18,001.00 to $19,000.00 $242.45 $373.00 $20.60 $636.05
$19,001.00 to $20,000.00 $254.64 $391.75 $20.60 $666.99
$20,001.00 to $21,000.00 $266.83 $410.50 $20.60 $697.93
$21,001.00 to $22,000.00 $279.01 $429.25 $20.60 $728.86
$22,001.00 to $23,000.00 $291.20 $448.00 $20.60 $759.80
$23,001.00 to $24,000.00 $303.39 $466.75 $20.60 $790.74
$24,001.00 to $25,000.00 $315.58 $485.50 $20.60 $821.68
$25,001.00 to $26,000.00 $328.15 $504.85 $20.60 $853.60
$26,001.00 to $27,000.00 $336.73 $518.05 $20.60 $875.38
$27,001.00 to $28,000.00 $345.31 $531.25 $20.60 $897.16
$28,001.00 to $29,000.00 $353.89 $544.45 $20.60 $918.94
$29,001.00 to $30,000.00 $362.47 $557.65 $20.60 $940.72
$30,001.00 to $31,000.00 $371.05 $570.85 $20.60 $962.50
$31,001.00 to $32,000.00 $379.63 $584.05 $20.60 $984.28
$32,001.00 to $33,000.00 $388.21 $597.25 $20.60 $1,006.06
$33,001.00 to $34,000.00 $396.79 $610.45 $20.60 $1,027.84
$34,001.00 to $35,000.00 $405.37 $623.65 $20.60 $1,049.62
$35,001.00 to $36,000.00 $413.95 $636.85 $20.60 $1,071.40
$36,001.00 to $37,000.00 $422.53 $650.05 $20.60 $1,093.18
$37,001.00 to $38,000.00 $431.11 $663.25 $20.60 $1,114.96
$38,001.00 to $39,000.00 $439.69 $676.45 $20.60 $1,136.74
$39,001.00 to $40,000.00 $448.27 $689.65 $20.60 $1,158.52
$40,001.00 to $41,000.00 $456.85 $702.85 $20.60 $1,180.30
$41,001.00 to $42,000.00 $465.43 $716.05 $20.60 $1,202.08
$42,001.00 to $43,000.00 $474.01 $729.25 $20.60 $1,223.86
$43,001.00 to $44,000.00 $482.59 $742.45 $20.60 $1,245.64
$44,001.00 to $45,000.00 $491.17 $755.65 $20.60 $1,267.42
$45,001.00 to $46,000.00 $499.75 $768.85 $20.60 $1,289.20
$46,001.00 to $47,000.00 $508.33 $782.05 $20.60 $1,310.98
$47,001.00 to $48,000.00 $516.91 $795.25 $20.60 $1,332.76
$48,001.00 to $49,000.00 $525.49 $808.45 $20.60 $1,354.54
$49,001.00 to $50,000.00 $534.07 $821.65 $20.60 $1,376.32
$50,001.00 to $51,000.00 $543.40 $836.00 $20.60 $1,400.00
$51,001.00 to $52,000.00 $549.74 $845.75 $20.60 $1,416.09
$52,001.00 to $53,000.00 $556.08 $855.50 $20.60 $1,432.18
$53,001.00 to $54,000.00 $562.41 $865.25 $20.60 $1,448.26
$54,001.00 to $55,000.00 $568.75 $875.00 $20.60 $1,464.35
$55,001.00 to $56,000.00 $575.09 $884.75 $20.60 $1,480.44
$56,001.00 to $57,000.00 $581.43 $894.50 $20.60 $1,496.53
$57,001.00 to $58,000.00 $587.76 $904.25 $20.60 $1,512.61
$58,001.00 to $59,000.00 $594.10 $914.00 $20.60 $1,528.70
$59,001.00 to $60,000.00 $600.44 $923.75 $20.60 $1,544.79
$60,001.00 to $61,000.00 $606.78 $933.50 $20.60 $1,560.88
$61,001.00 to $62,000.00 $613.11 $943.25 $20.60 $1,576.96
$62,001.00 to $63,000.00 $619.45 $953.00 $20.60 $1,593.05
$63,001.00 to $64,000.00 $625.79 $962.75 $20.60 $1,609.14
$64,001.00 to $65,000.00 $632.13 $972.50 $20.60 $1,625.23
$65,001.00 to $66,000.00 $638.46 $982.25 $20.60 $1,641.31
$66,001.00 to $67,000.00 $644.80 $992.00 $20.60 $1,657.40
$67,001.00 to $68,000.00 $651.14 $1,001.75 $20.60 $1,673.49
$68,001.00 to $69,000.00 $657.48 $1,011.50 $20.60 $1,689.58
$69,001.00 to $70,000.00 $663.81 $1,021.25 $20.60 $1,705.66
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$70,001.00 to $71,000.00 $670.15 $1,031.00 $20.60 $1,721.75
$71,001.00 to $72,000.00 $676.49 $1,040.75 $20.60 $1,737.84
$72,001.00 to $73,000.00 $682.83 $1,050.50 $20.60 $1,753.93
$73,001.00 to $74,000.00 $689.16 $1,060.25 $20.60 $1,770.01
$74,001.00 to $75,000.00 $695.50 $1,070.00 $20.60 $1,786.10
$75,001.00 to $76,000.00 $701.84 $1,079.75 $20.60 $1,802.19
$76,001.00 to $77,000.00 $708.18 $1,089.50 $20.60 $1,818.28
$77,001.00 to $78,000.00 $714.51 $1,099.25 $20.60 $1,834.36
$78,001.00 to $79,000.00 $720.85 $1,109.00 $20.60 $1,850.45
$79,001.00 to $80,000.00 $727.19 $1,118.75 $20.60 $1,866.54
$80,001.00 to $81,000.00 $733.53 $1,128.50 $20.60 $1,882.63
$81,001.00 to $82,000.00 $739.86 $1,138.25 $20.60 $1,898.71
$82,001.00 to $83,000.00 $746.20 $1,148.00 $20.60 $1,914.80
$83,001.00 to $84,000.00 $752.54 $1,157.75 $20.60 $1,930.89
$84,001.00 to $85,000.00 $758.88 $1,167.50 $20.60 $1,946.98
$85,001.00 to $86,000.00 $765.21 $1,177.25 $20.60 $1,963.06
$86,001.00 to $87,000.00 $771.55 $1,187.00 $20.60 $1,979.15
$87,001.00 to $88,000.00 $777.89 $1,196.75 $20.60 $1,995.24
$88,001.00 to $89,000.00 $784.23 $1,206.50 $20.60 $2,011.33
$89,001.00 to $90,000.00 $790.56 $1,216.25 $20.60 $2,027.41
$90,001.00 to $91,000.00 $796.90 $1,226.00 $20.60 $2,043.50
$91,001.00 to $92,000.00 $803.24 $1,235.75 $20.60 $2,059.59
$92,001.00 to $93,000.00 $809.58 $1,245.50 $20.60 $2,075.68
$93,001.00 to $94,000.00 $815.91 $1,255.25 $20.60 $2,091.76
$94,001.00 to $95,000.00 $822.25 $1,265.00 $20.60 $2,107.85
$95,001.00 to $96,000.00 $828.59 $1,274.75 $20.60 $2,123.94
$96,001.00 to $97,000.00 $834.93 $1,284.50 $20.60 $2,140.03
$97,001.00 to $98,000.00 $841.26 $1,294.25 $20.60 $2,156.11
$98,001.00 to $99,000.00 $847.60 $1,304.00 $20.60 $2,172.20
$99,001.00 to $100,000.00 $853.94 $1,313.75 $20.60 $2,188.29

$100,001.00 to $101,000.00 $860.93 $1,324.50 $20.60 $2,206.03
$101,001.00 to $102,000.00 $866.68 $1,333.35 $20.60 $2,220.63
$102,001.00 to $103,000.00 $872.43 $1,342.20 $20.60 $2,235.23
$103,001.00 to $104,000.00 $878.18 $1,351.05 $20.60 $2,249.83
$104,001.00 to $105,000.00 $883.94 $1,359.90 $20.60 $2,264.44
$105,001.00 to $106,000.00 $889.69 $1,368.75 $20.60 $2,279.04
$106,001.00 to $107,000.00 $895.44 $1,377.60 $20.60 $2,293.64
$107,001.00 to $108,000.00 $901.19 $1,386.45 $20.60 $2,308.24
$108,001.00 to $109,000.00 $906.95 $1,395.30 $20.60 $2,322.85
$109,001.00 to $110,000.00 $912.70 $1,404.15 $20.60 $2,337.45
$110,001.00 to $111,000.00 $918.45 $1,413.00 $20.60 $2,352.05
$111,001.00 to $112,000.00 $924.20 $1,421.85 $20.60 $2,366.65
$112,001.00 to $113,000.00 $929.95 $1,430.70 $20.60 $2,381.26
$113,001.00 to $114,000.00 $935.71 $1,439.55 $20.60 $2,395.86
$114,001.00 to $115,000.00 $941.46 $1,448.40 $20.60 $2,410.46
$115,001.00 to $116,000.00 $947.21 $1,457.25 $20.60 $2,425.06
$116,001.00 to $117,000.00 $952.96 $1,466.10 $20.60 $2,439.67
$117,001.00 to $118,000.00 $958.72 $1,474.95 $20.60 $2,454.27
$118,001.00 to $119,000.00 $964.47 $1,483.80 $20.60 $2,468.87
$119,001.00 to $120,000.00 $970.22 $1,492.65 $20.60 $2,483.47
$120,001.00 to $121,000.00 $975.97 $1,501.50 $20.60 $2,498.08
$121,001.00 to $122,000.00 $981.73 $1,510.35 $20.60 $2,512.68
$122,001.00 to $123,000.00 $987.48 $1,519.20 $20.60 $2,527.28
$123,001.00 to $124,000.00 $993.23 $1,528.05 $20.60 $2,541.88
$124,001.00 to $125,000.00 $998.98 $1,536.90 $20.60 $2,556.49
$125,001.00 to $126,000.00 $1,004.74 $1,545.75 $20.60 $2,571.09
$126,001.00 to $127,000.00 $1,010.49 $1,554.60 $20.60 $2,585.69
$127,001.00 to $128,000.00 $1,016.24 $1,563.45 $20.60 $2,600.29
$128,001.00 to $129,000.00 $1,022.00 $1,572.30 $20.60 $2,614.90
$129,001.00 to $130,000.00 $1,027.75 $1,581.15 $20.60 $2,629.50
$130,001.00 to $131,000.00 $1,033.50 $1,590.00 $20.60 $2,644.10
$131,001.00 to $132,000.00 $1,039.25 $1,598.85 $20.60 $2,658.70
$132,001.00 to $133,000.00 $1,045.01 $1,607.70 $20.60 $2,673.31
$133,001.00 to $134,000.00 $1,050.76 $1,616.55 $20.60 $2,687.91
$134,001.00 to $135,000.00 $1,056.51 $1,625.40 $20.60 $2,702.51
$135,001.00 to $136,000.00 $1,062.26 $1,634.25 $20.60 $2,717.11
$136,001.00 to $137,000.00 $1,068.02 $1,643.10 $20.60 $2,731.71
$137,001.00 to $138,000.00 $1,073.77 $1,651.95 $20.60 $2,746.32
$138,001.00 to $139,000.00 $1,079.52 $1,660.80 $20.60 $2,760.92
$139,001.00 to $140,000.00 $1,085.27 $1,669.65 $20.60 $2,775.52
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$140,001.00 to $141,000.00 $1,091.03 $1,678.50 $20.60 $2,790.12
$141,001.00 to $142,000.00 $1,096.78 $1,687.35 $20.60 $2,804.73
$142,001.00 to $143,000.00 $1,102.53 $1,696.20 $20.60 $2,819.33
$143,001.00 to $144,000.00 $1,108.28 $1,705.05 $20.60 $2,833.93
$144,001.00 to $145,000.00 $1,114.04 $1,713.90 $20.60 $2,848.53
$145,001.00 to $146,000.00 $1,119.79 $1,722.75 $20.60 $2,863.14
$146,001.00 to $147,000.00 $1,125.54 $1,731.60 $20.60 $2,877.74
$147,001.00 to $148,000.00 $1,131.29 $1,740.45 $20.60 $2,892.34
$148,001.00 to $149,000.00 $1,137.05 $1,749.30 $20.60 $2,906.94
$149,001.00 to $150,000.00 $1,142.80 $1,758.15 $20.60 $2,921.55
$150,001.00 to $151,000.00 $1,148.55 $1,767.00 $20.60 $2,936.15
$151,001.00 to $152,000.00 $1,154.30 $1,775.85 $20.60 $2,950.75
$152,001.00 to $153,000.00 $1,160.06 $1,784.70 $20.60 $2,965.35
$153,001.00 to $154,000.00 $1,165.81 $1,793.55 $20.60 $2,979.96
$154,001.00 to $155,000.00 $1,171.56 $1,802.40 $20.60 $2,994.56
$155,001.00 to $156,000.00 $1,177.31 $1,811.25 $20.60 $3,009.16
$156,001.00 to $157,000.00 $1,183.07 $1,820.10 $20.60 $3,023.76
$157,001.00 to $158,000.00 $1,188.82 $1,828.95 $20.60 $3,038.37
$158,001.00 to $159,000.00 $1,194.57 $1,837.80 $20.60 $3,052.97
$159,001.00 to $160,000.00 $1,200.32 $1,846.65 $20.60 $3,067.57
$160,001.00 to $161,000.00 $1,206.08 $1,855.50 $20.60 $3,082.17
$161,001.00 to $162,000.00 $1,211.83 $1,864.35 $20.60 $3,096.78
$162,001.00 to $163,000.00 $1,217.58 $1,873.20 $20.60 $3,111.38
$163,001.00 to $164,000.00 $1,223.33 $1,882.05 $20.60 $3,125.98
$164,001.00 to $165,000.00 $1,229.09 $1,890.90 $20.60 $3,140.58
$165,001.00 to $166,000.00 $1,234.84 $1,899.75 $20.60 $3,155.19
$166,001.00 to $167,000.00 $1,240.59 $1,908.60 $20.60 $3,169.79
$167,001.00 to $168,000.00 $1,246.34 $1,917.45 $20.60 $3,184.39
$168,001.00 to $169,000.00 $1,252.10 $1,926.30 $20.60 $3,198.99
$169,001.00 to $170,000.00 $1,257.85 $1,935.15 $20.60 $3,213.60
$170,001.00 to $171,000.00 $1,263.60 $1,944.00 $20.60 $3,228.20
$171,001.00 to $172,000.00 $1,269.35 $1,952.85 $20.60 $3,242.80
$172,001.00 to $173,000.00 $1,275.11 $1,961.70 $20.60 $3,257.40
$173,001.00 to $174,000.00 $1,280.86 $1,970.55 $20.60 $3,272.01
$174,001.00 to $175,000.00 $1,286.61 $1,979.40 $20.60 $3,286.61
$175,001.00 to $176,000.00 $1,292.36 $1,988.25 $20.60 $3,301.21
$176,001.00 to $177,000.00 $1,298.12 $1,997.10 $20.60 $3,315.81
$177,001.00 to $178,000.00 $1,303.87 $2,005.95 $20.60 $3,330.42
$178,001.00 to $179,000.00 $1,309.62 $2,014.80 $20.60 $3,345.02
$179,001.00 to $180,000.00 $1,315.37 $2,023.65 $20.60 $3,359.62
$180,001.00 to $181,000.00 $1,321.13 $2,032.50 $20.60 $3,374.22
$181,001.00 to $182,000.00 $1,326.88 $2,041.35 $20.60 $3,388.83
$182,001.00 to $183,000.00 $1,332.63 $2,050.20 $20.60 $3,403.43
$183,001.00 to $184,000.00 $1,338.38 $2,059.05 $20.60 $3,418.03
$184,001.00 to $185,000.00 $1,344.13 $2,067.90 $20.60 $3,432.63
$185,001.00 to $186,000.00 $1,349.89 $2,076.75 $20.60 $3,447.24
$186,001.00 to $187,000.00 $1,355.64 $2,085.60 $20.60 $3,461.84
$187,001.00 to $188,000.00 $1,361.39 $2,094.45 $20.60 $3,476.44
$188,001.00 to $189,000.00 $1,367.14 $2,103.30 $20.60 $3,491.04
$189,001.00 to $190,000.00 $1,372.90 $2,112.15 $20.60 $3,505.65
$190,001.00 to $191,000.00 $1,378.65 $2,121.00 $20.60 $3,520.25
$191,001.00 to $192,000.00 $1,384.40 $2,129.85 $20.60 $3,534.85
$192,001.00 to $193,000.00 $1,390.15 $2,138.70 $20.60 $3,549.45
$193,001.00 to $194,000.00 $1,395.91 $2,147.55 $20.60 $3,564.06
$194,001.00 to $195,000.00 $1,401.66 $2,156.40 $20.60 $3,578.66
$195,001.00 to $196,000.00 $1,407.41 $2,165.25 $20.60 $3,593.26
$196,001.00 to $197,000.00 $1,413.16 $2,174.10 $20.60 $3,607.86
$197,001.00 to $198,000.00 $1,418.92 $2,182.95 $20.60 $3,622.47
$198,001.00 to $199,000.00 $1,424.67 $2,191.80 $20.60 $3,637.07
$199,001.00 to $200,000.00 $1,430.42 $2,200.65 $20.60 $3,651.67
$200,001.00 to $201,000.00 $1,436.17 $2,209.50 $20.60 $3,666.27
$201,001.00 to $202,000.00 $1,441.93 $2,218.35 $20.60 $3,680.88
$202,001.00 to $203,000.00 $1,447.68 $2,227.20 $20.60 $3,695.48
$203,001.00 to $204,000.00 $1,453.43 $2,236.05 $20.60 $3,710.08
$204,001.00 to $205,000.00 $1,459.18 $2,244.90 $20.60 $3,724.68
$205,001.00 to $206,000.00 $1,464.94 $2,253.75 $20.60 $3,739.29
$206,001.00 to $207,000.00 $1,470.69 $2,262.60 $20.60 $3,753.89
$207,001.00 to $208,000.00 $1,476.44 $2,271.45 $20.60 $3,768.49
$208,001.00 to $209,000.00 $1,482.19 $2,280.30 $20.60 $3,783.09
$209,001.00 to $210,000.00 $1,487.95 $2,289.15 $20.60 $3,797.70

Effective October 20, 2025 50 of 62



City of Fountain Valley FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Plan Check
Fees 65%

Inspection
Fees

Permit
Issuance 

Fees

Total
Fees

Total Valuation

BUILDING

$210,001.00 to $211,000.00 $1,493.70 $2,298.00 $20.60 $3,812.30
$211,001.00 to $212,000.00 $1,499.45 $2,306.85 $20.60 $3,826.90
$212,001.00 to $213,000.00 $1,505.20 $2,315.70 $20.60 $3,841.50
$213,001.00 to $214,000.00 $1,510.96 $2,324.55 $20.60 $3,856.11
$214,001.00 to $215,000.00 $1,516.71 $2,333.40 $20.60 $3,870.71
$215,001.00 to $216,000.00 $1,522.46 $2,342.25 $20.60 $3,885.31
$216,001.00 to $217,000.00 $1,528.21 $2,351.10 $20.60 $3,899.91
$217,001.00 to $218,000.00 $1,533.97 $2,359.95 $20.60 $3,914.52
$218,001.00 to $219,000.00 $1,539.72 $2,368.80 $20.60 $3,929.12
$219,001.00 to $220,000.00 $1,545.47 $2,377.65 $20.60 $3,943.72
$220,001.00 to $221,000.00 $1,551.22 $2,386.50 $20.60 $3,958.32
$221,001.00 to $222,000.00 $1,556.98 $2,395.35 $20.60 $3,972.93
$222,001.00 to $223,000.00 $1,562.73 $2,404.20 $20.60 $3,987.53
$223,001.00 to $224,000.00 $1,568.48 $2,413.05 $20.60 $4,002.13
$224,001.00 to $225,000.00 $1,574.23 $2,421.90 $20.60 $4,016.73
$225,001.00 to $226,000.00 $1,579.99 $2,430.75 $20.60 $4,031.34
$226,001.00 to $227,000.00 $1,585.74 $2,439.60 $20.60 $4,045.94
$227,001.00 to $228,000.00 $1,591.49 $2,448.45 $20.60 $4,060.54
$228,001.00 to $229,000.00 $1,597.24 $2,457.30 $20.60 $4,075.14
$229,001.00 to $230,000.00 $1,603.00 $2,466.15 $20.60 $4,089.75
$230,001.00 to $231,000.00 $1,608.75 $2,475.00 $20.60 $4,104.35
$231,001.00 to $232,000.00 $1,614.50 $2,483.85 $20.60 $4,118.95
$232,001.00 to $233,000.00 $1,620.25 $2,492.70 $20.60 $4,133.55
$233,001.00 to $234,000.00 $1,626.01 $2,501.55 $20.60 $4,148.16
$234,001.00 to $235,000.00 $1,631.76 $2,510.40 $20.60 $4,162.76
$235,001.00 to $236,000.00 $1,637.51 $2,519.25 $20.60 $4,177.36
$236,001.00 to $237,000.00 $1,643.26 $2,528.10 $20.60 $4,191.96
$237,001.00 to $238,000.00 $1,649.02 $2,536.95 $20.60 $4,206.57
$238,001.00 to $239,000.00 $1,654.77 $2,545.80 $20.60 $4,221.17
$239,001.00 to $240,000.00 $1,660.52 $2,554.65 $20.60 $4,235.77
$240,001.00 to $241,000.00 $1,666.27 $2,563.50 $20.60 $4,250.37
$241,001.00 to $242,000.00 $1,672.03 $2,572.35 $20.60 $4,264.98
$242,001.00 to $243,000.00 $1,677.78 $2,581.20 $20.60 $4,279.58
$243,001.00 to $244,000.00 $1,683.53 $2,590.05 $20.60 $4,294.18
$244,001.00 to $245,000.00 $1,689.28 $2,598.90 $20.60 $4,308.78
$245,001.00 to $246,000.00 $1,695.04 $2,607.75 $20.60 $4,323.39
$246,001.00 to $247,000.00 $1,700.79 $2,616.60 $20.60 $4,337.99
$247,001.00 to $248,000.00 $1,706.54 $2,625.45 $20.60 $4,352.59
$248,001.00 to $249,000.00 $1,712.29 $2,634.30 $20.60 $4,367.19
$249,001.00 to $250,000.00 $1,718.05 $2,643.15 $20.60 $4,381.80
$250,001.00 to $251,000.00 $1,723.80 $2,652.00 $20.60 $4,396.40
$251,001.00 to $252,000.00 $1,729.55 $2,660.85 $20.60 $4,411.00
$252,001.00 to $253,000.00 $1,735.30 $2,669.70 $20.60 $4,425.60
$253,001.00 to $254,000.00 $1,741.06 $2,678.55 $20.60 $4,440.21
$254,001.00 to $255,000.00 $1,746.81 $2,687.40 $20.60 $4,454.81
$255,001.00 to $256,000.00 $1,752.56 $2,696.25 $20.60 $4,469.41
$256,001.00 to $257,000.00 $1,758.31 $2,705.10 $20.60 $4,484.01
$257,001.00 to $258,000.00 $1,764.07 $2,713.95 $20.60 $4,498.62
$258,001.00 to $259,000.00 $1,769.82 $2,722.80 $20.60 $4,513.22
$259,001.00 to $260,000.00 $1,775.57 $2,731.65 $20.60 $4,527.82
$260,001.00 to $261,000.00 $1,781.32 $2,740.50 $20.60 $4,542.42
$261,001.00 to $262,000.00 $1,787.08 $2,749.35 $20.60 $4,557.03
$262,001.00 to $263,000.00 $1,792.83 $2,758.20 $20.60 $4,571.63
$263,001.00 to $264,000.00 $1,798.58 $2,767.05 $20.60 $4,586.23
$264,001.00 to $265,000.00 $1,804.33 $2,775.90 $20.60 $4,600.83
$265,001.00 to $266,000.00 $1,810.09 $2,784.75 $20.60 $4,615.44
$266,001.00 to $267,000.00 $1,815.84 $2,793.60 $20.60 $4,630.04
$267,001.00 to $268,000.00 $1,821.59 $2,802.45 $20.60 $4,644.64
$268,001.00 to $269,000.00 $1,827.34 $2,811.30 $20.60 $4,659.24
$269,001.00 to $270,000.00 $1,833.10 $2,820.15 $20.60 $4,673.85
$270,001.00 to $271,000.00 $1,838.85 $2,829.00 $20.60 $4,688.45
$271,001.00 to $272,000.00 $1,844.60 $2,837.85 $20.60 $4,703.05
$272,001.00 to $273,000.00 $1,850.35 $2,846.70 $20.60 $4,717.65
$273,001.00 to $274,000.00 $1,856.11 $2,855.55 $20.60 $4,732.26
$274,001.00 to $275,000.00 $1,861.86 $2,864.40 $20.60 $4,746.86
$275,001.00 to $276,000.00 $1,867.61 $2,873.25 $20.60 $4,761.46
$276,001.00 to $277,000.00 $1,873.36 $2,882.10 $20.60 $4,776.06
$277,001.00 to $278,000.00 $1,879.12 $2,890.95 $20.60 $4,790.67
$278,001.00 to $279,000.00 $1,884.87 $2,899.80 $20.60 $4,805.27
$279,001.00 to $280,000.00 $1,890.62 $2,908.65 $20.60 $4,819.87
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$280,001.00 to $281,000.00 $1,896.37 $2,917.50 $20.60 $4,834.47
$281,001.00 to $282,000.00 $1,902.13 $2,926.35 $20.60 $4,849.08
$282,001.00 to $283,000.00 $1,907.88 $2,935.20 $20.60 $4,863.68
$283,001.00 to $284,000.00 $1,913.63 $2,944.05 $20.60 $4,878.28
$284,001.00 to $285,000.00 $1,919.38 $2,952.90 $20.60 $4,892.88
$285,001.00 to $286,000.00 $1,925.14 $2,961.75 $20.60 $4,907.49
$286,001.00 to $287,000.00 $1,930.89 $2,970.60 $20.60 $4,922.09
$287,001.00 to $288,000.00 $1,936.64 $2,979.45 $20.60 $4,936.69
$288,001.00 to $289,000.00 $1,942.39 $2,988.30 $20.60 $4,951.29
$289,001.00 to $290,000.00 $1,948.15 $2,997.15 $20.60 $4,965.90
$290,001.00 to $291,000.00 $1,953.90 $3,006.00 $20.60 $4,980.50
$291,001.00 to $292,000.00 $1,959.65 $3,014.85 $20.60 $4,995.10
$292,001.00 to $293,000.00 $1,965.40 $3,023.70 $20.60 $5,009.70
$293,001.00 to $294,000.00 $1,971.16 $3,032.55 $20.60 $5,024.31
$294,001.00 to $295,000.00 $1,976.91 $3,041.40 $20.60 $5,038.91
$295,001.00 to $296,000.00 $1,982.66 $3,050.25 $20.60 $5,053.51
$296,001.00 to $297,000.00 $1,988.41 $3,059.10 $20.60 $5,068.11
$297,001.00 to $298,000.00 $1,994.17 $3,067.95 $20.60 $5,082.72
$298,001.00 to $299,000.00 $1,999.92 $3,076.80 $20.60 $5,097.32
$299,001.00 to $300,000.00 $2,005.67 $3,085.65 $20.60 $5,111.92
$300,001.00 to $301,000.00 $2,011.42 $3,094.50 $20.60 $5,126.52
$301,001.00 to $302,000.00 $2,017.18 $3,103.35 $20.60 $5,141.13
$302,001.00 to $303,000.00 $2,022.93 $3,112.20 $20.60 $5,155.73
$303,001.00 to $304,000.00 $2,028.68 $3,121.05 $20.60 $5,170.33
$304,001.00 to $305,000.00 $2,034.43 $3,129.90 $20.60 $5,184.93
$305,001.00 to $306,000.00 $2,040.19 $3,138.75 $20.60 $5,199.54
$306,001.00 to $307,000.00 $2,045.94 $3,147.60 $20.60 $5,214.14
$307,001.00 to $308,000.00 $2,051.69 $3,156.45 $20.60 $5,228.74
$308,001.00 to $309,000.00 $2,057.44 $3,165.30 $20.60 $5,243.34
$309,001.00 to $310,000.00 $2,063.20 $3,174.15 $20.60 $5,257.95
$310,001.00 to $311,000.00 $2,068.95 $3,183.00 $20.60 $5,272.55
$311,001.00 to $312,000.00 $2,074.70 $3,191.85 $20.60 $5,287.15
$312,001.00 to $313,000.00 $2,080.45 $3,200.70 $20.60 $5,301.75
$313,001.00 to $314,000.00 $2,086.21 $3,209.55 $20.60 $5,316.36
$314,001.00 to $315,000.00 $2,091.96 $3,218.40 $20.60 $5,330.96
$315,001.00 to $316,000.00 $2,097.71 $3,227.25 $20.60 $5,345.56
$316,001.00 to $317,000.00 $2,103.46 $3,236.10 $20.60 $5,360.16
$317,001.00 to $318,000.00 $2,109.22 $3,244.95 $20.60 $5,374.77
$318,001.00 to $319,000.00 $2,114.97 $3,253.80 $20.60 $5,389.37
$319,001.00 to $320,000.00 $2,120.72 $3,262.65 $20.60 $5,403.97
$320,001.00 to $321,000.00 $2,126.47 $3,271.50 $20.60 $5,418.57
$321,001.00 to $322,000.00 $2,132.23 $3,280.35 $20.60 $5,433.18
$322,001.00 to $323,000.00 $2,137.98 $3,289.20 $20.60 $5,447.78
$323,001.00 to $324,000.00 $2,143.73 $3,298.05 $20.60 $5,462.38
$324,001.00 to $325,000.00 $2,149.48 $3,306.90 $20.60 $5,476.98
$325,001.00 to $326,000.00 $2,155.24 $3,315.75 $20.60 $5,491.59
$326,001.00 to $327,000.00 $2,160.99 $3,324.60 $20.60 $5,506.19
$327,001.00 to $328,000.00 $2,166.74 $3,333.45 $20.60 $5,520.79
$328,001.00 to $329,000.00 $2,172.49 $3,342.30 $20.60 $5,535.39
$329,001.00 to $330,000.00 $2,178.25 $3,351.15 $20.60 $5,550.00
$330,001.00 to $331,000.00 $2,184.00 $3,360.00 $20.60 $5,564.60
$331,001.00 to $332,000.00 $2,189.75 $3,368.85 $20.60 $5,579.20
$332,001.00 to $333,000.00 $2,195.50 $3,377.70 $20.60 $5,593.80
$333,001.00 to $334,000.00 $2,201.26 $3,386.55 $20.60 $5,608.41
$334,001.00 to $335,000.00 $2,207.01 $3,395.40 $20.60 $5,623.01
$335,001.00 to $336,000.00 $2,212.76 $3,404.25 $20.60 $5,637.61
$336,001.00 to $337,000.00 $2,218.51 $3,413.10 $20.60 $5,652.21
$337,001.00 to $338,000.00 $2,224.27 $3,421.95 $20.60 $5,666.82
$338,001.00 to $339,000.00 $2,230.02 $3,430.80 $20.60 $5,681.42
$339,001.00 to $340,000.00 $2,235.77 $3,439.65 $20.60 $5,696.02
$340,001.00 to $341,000.00 $2,241.52 $3,448.50 $20.60 $5,710.62
$341,001.00 to $342,000.00 $2,247.28 $3,457.35 $20.60 $5,725.23
$342,001.00 to $343,000.00 $2,253.03 $3,466.20 $20.60 $5,739.83
$343,001.00 to $344,000.00 $2,258.78 $3,475.05 $20.60 $5,754.43
$344,001.00 to $345,000.00 $2,264.53 $3,483.90 $20.60 $5,769.03
$345,001.00 to $346,000.00 $2,270.29 $3,492.75 $20.60 $5,783.64
$346,001.00 to $347,000.00 $2,276.04 $3,501.60 $20.60 $5,798.24
$347,001.00 to $348,000.00 $2,281.79 $3,510.45 $20.60 $5,812.84
$348,001.00 to $349,000.00 $2,287.54 $3,519.30 $20.60 $5,827.44
$349,001.00 to $350,000.00 $2,293.30 $3,528.15 $20.60 $5,842.05
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$350,001.00 to $351,000.00 $2,299.05 $3,537.00 $20.60 $5,856.65
$351,001.00 to $352,000.00 $2,304.80 $3,545.85 $20.60 $5,871.25
$352,001.00 to $353,000.00 $2,310.55 $3,554.70 $20.60 $5,885.85
$353,001.00 to $354,000.00 $2,316.31 $3,563.55 $20.60 $5,900.46
$354,001.00 to $355,000.00 $2,322.06 $3,572.40 $20.60 $5,915.06
$355,001.00 to $356,000.00 $2,327.81 $3,581.25 $20.60 $5,929.66
$356,001.00 to $357,000.00 $2,333.56 $3,590.10 $20.60 $5,944.26
$357,001.00 to $358,000.00 $2,339.32 $3,598.95 $20.60 $5,958.87
$358,001.00 to $359,000.00 $2,345.07 $3,607.80 $20.60 $5,973.47
$359,001.00 to $360,000.00 $2,350.82 $3,616.65 $20.60 $5,988.07
$360,001.00 to $361,000.00 $2,356.57 $3,625.50 $20.60 $6,002.67
$361,001.00 to $362,000.00 $2,362.33 $3,634.35 $20.60 $6,017.28
$362,001.00 to $363,000.00 $2,368.08 $3,643.20 $20.60 $6,031.88
$363,001.00 to $364,000.00 $2,373.83 $3,652.05 $20.60 $6,046.48
$364,001.00 to $365,000.00 $2,379.58 $3,660.90 $20.60 $6,061.08
$365,001.00 to $366,000.00 $2,385.34 $3,669.75 $20.60 $6,075.69
$366,001.00 to $367,000.00 $2,391.09 $3,678.60 $20.60 $6,090.29
$367,001.00 to $368,000.00 $2,396.84 $3,687.45 $20.60 $6,104.89
$368,001.00 to $369,000.00 $2,402.59 $3,696.30 $20.60 $6,119.49
$369,001.00 to $370,000.00 $2,408.35 $3,705.15 $20.60 $6,134.10
$370,001.00 to $371,000.00 $2,414.10 $3,714.00 $20.60 $6,148.70
$371,001.00 to $372,000.00 $2,419.85 $3,722.85 $20.60 $6,163.30
$372,001.00 to $373,000.00 $2,425.60 $3,731.70 $20.60 $6,177.90
$373,001.00 to $374,000.00 $2,431.36 $3,740.55 $20.60 $6,192.51
$374,001.00 to $375,000.00 $2,437.11 $3,749.40 $20.60 $6,207.11
$375,001.00 to $376,000.00 $2,442.86 $3,758.25 $20.60 $6,221.71
$376,001.00 to $377,000.00 $2,448.61 $3,767.10 $20.60 $6,236.31
$377,001.00 to $378,000.00 $2,454.37 $3,775.95 $20.60 $6,250.92
$378,001.00 to $379,000.00 $2,460.12 $3,784.80 $20.60 $6,265.52
$379,001.00 to $380,000.00 $2,465.87 $3,793.65 $20.60 $6,280.12
$380,001.00 to $381,000.00 $2,471.62 $3,802.50 $20.60 $6,294.72
$381,001.00 to $382,000.00 $2,477.38 $3,811.35 $20.60 $6,309.33
$382,001.00 to $383,000.00 $2,483.13 $3,820.20 $20.60 $6,323.93
$383,001.00 to $384,000.00 $2,488.88 $3,829.05 $20.60 $6,338.53
$384,001.00 to $385,000.00 $2,494.63 $3,837.90 $20.60 $6,353.13
$385,001.00 to $386,000.00 $2,500.39 $3,846.75 $20.60 $6,367.74
$386,001.00 to $387,000.00 $2,506.14 $3,855.60 $20.60 $6,382.34
$387,001.00 to $388,000.00 $2,511.89 $3,864.45 $20.60 $6,396.94
$388,001.00 to $389,000.00 $2,517.64 $3,873.30 $20.60 $6,411.54
$389,001.00 to $390,000.00 $2,523.40 $3,882.15 $20.60 $6,426.15
$390,001.00 to $391,000.00 $2,529.15 $3,891.00 $20.60 $6,440.75
$391,001.00 to $392,000.00 $2,534.90 $3,899.85 $20.60 $6,455.35
$392,001.00 to $393,000.00 $2,540.65 $3,908.70 $20.60 $6,469.95
$393,001.00 to $394,000.00 $2,546.41 $3,917.55 $20.60 $6,484.56
$394,001.00 to $395,000.00 $2,552.16 $3,926.40 $20.60 $6,499.16
$395,001.00 to $396,000.00 $2,557.91 $3,935.25 $20.60 $6,513.76
$396,001.00 to $397,000.00 $2,563.66 $3,944.10 $20.60 $6,528.36
$397,001.00 to $398,000.00 $2,569.42 $3,952.95 $20.60 $6,542.97
$398,001.00 to $399,000.00 $2,575.17 $3,961.80 $20.60 $6,557.57
$399,001.00 to $400,000.00 $2,580.92 $3,970.65 $20.60 $6,572.17
$400,001.00 to $401,000.00 $2,586.67 $3,979.50 $20.60 $6,586.77
$401,001.00 to $402,000.00 $2,592.43 $3,988.35 $20.60 $6,601.38
$402,001.00 to $403,000.00 $2,598.18 $3,997.20 $20.60 $6,615.98
$403,001.00 to $404,000.00 $2,603.93 $4,006.05 $20.60 $6,630.58
$404,001.00 to $405,000.00 $2,609.68 $4,014.90 $20.60 $6,645.18
$405,001.00 to $406,000.00 $2,615.44 $4,023.75 $20.60 $6,659.79
$406,001.00 to $407,000.00 $2,621.19 $4,032.60 $20.60 $6,674.39
$407,001.00 to $408,000.00 $2,626.94 $4,041.45 $20.60 $6,688.99
$408,001.00 to $409,000.00 $2,632.69 $4,050.30 $20.60 $6,703.59
$409,001.00 to $410,000.00 $2,638.45 $4,059.15 $20.60 $6,718.20
$410,001.00 to $411,000.00 $2,644.20 $4,068.00 $20.60 $6,732.80
$411,001.00 to $412,000.00 $2,649.95 $4,076.85 $20.60 $6,747.40
$412,001.00 to $413,000.00 $2,655.70 $4,085.70 $20.60 $6,762.00
$413,001.00 to $414,000.00 $2,661.46 $4,094.55 $20.60 $6,776.61
$414,001.00 to $415,000.00 $2,667.21 $4,103.40 $20.60 $6,791.21
$415,001.00 to $416,000.00 $2,672.96 $4,112.25 $20.60 $6,805.81
$416,001.00 to $417,000.00 $2,678.71 $4,121.10 $20.60 $6,820.41
$417,001.00 to $418,000.00 $2,684.47 $4,129.95 $20.60 $6,835.02
$418,001.00 to $419,000.00 $2,690.22 $4,138.80 $20.60 $6,849.62
$419,001.00 to $420,000.00 $2,695.97 $4,147.65 $20.60 $6,864.22

Effective October 20, 2025 53 of 62



City of Fountain Valley FY 2025-2026 Fee Schedule

Plan Check
Fees 65%

Inspection
Fees

Permit
Issuance 

Fees

Total
Fees

Total Valuation

BUILDING

$420,001.00 to $421,000.00 $2,701.72 $4,156.50 $20.60 $6,878.82
$421,001.00 to $422,000.00 $2,707.48 $4,165.35 $20.60 $6,893.43
$422,001.00 to $423,000.00 $2,713.23 $4,174.20 $20.60 $6,908.03
$423,001.00 to $424,000.00 $2,718.98 $4,183.05 $20.60 $6,922.63
$424,001.00 to $425,000.00 $2,724.73 $4,191.90 $20.60 $6,937.23
$425,001.00 to $426,000.00 $2,730.49 $4,200.75 $20.60 $6,951.84
$426,001.00 to $427,000.00 $2,736.24 $4,209.60 $20.60 $6,966.44
$427,001.00 to $428,000.00 $2,741.99 $4,218.45 $20.60 $6,981.04
$428,001.00 to $429,000.00 $2,747.74 $4,227.30 $20.60 $6,995.64
$429,001.00 to $430,000.00 $2,753.50 $4,236.15 $20.60 $7,010.25
$430,001.00 to $431,000.00 $2,759.25 $4,245.00 $20.60 $7,024.85
$431,001.00 to $432,000.00 $2,765.00 $4,253.85 $20.60 $7,039.45
$432,001.00 to $433,000.00 $2,770.75 $4,262.70 $20.60 $7,054.05
$433,001.00 to $434,000.00 $2,776.51 $4,271.55 $20.60 $7,068.66
$434,001.00 to $435,000.00 $2,782.26 $4,280.40 $20.60 $7,083.26
$435,001.00 to $436,000.00 $2,788.01 $4,289.25 $20.60 $7,097.86
$436,001.00 to $437,000.00 $2,793.76 $4,298.10 $20.60 $7,112.46
$437,001.00 to $438,000.00 $2,799.52 $4,306.95 $20.60 $7,127.07
$438,001.00 to $439,000.00 $2,805.27 $4,315.80 $20.60 $7,141.67
$439,001.00 to $440,000.00 $2,811.02 $4,324.65 $20.60 $7,156.27
$440,001.00 to $441,000.00 $2,816.77 $4,333.50 $20.60 $7,170.87
$441,001.00 to $442,000.00 $2,822.53 $4,342.35 $20.60 $7,185.48
$442,001.00 to $443,000.00 $2,828.28 $4,351.20 $20.60 $7,200.08
$443,001.00 to $444,000.00 $2,834.03 $4,360.05 $20.60 $7,214.68
$444,001.00 to $445,000.00 $2,839.78 $4,368.90 $20.60 $7,229.28
$445,001.00 to $446,000.00 $2,845.54 $4,377.75 $20.60 $7,243.89
$446,001.00 to $447,000.00 $2,851.29 $4,386.60 $20.60 $7,258.49
$447,001.00 to $448,000.00 $2,857.04 $4,395.45 $20.60 $7,273.09
$448,001.00 to $449,000.00 $2,862.79 $4,404.30 $20.60 $7,287.69
$449,001.00 to $450,000.00 $2,868.55 $4,413.15 $20.60 $7,302.30
$450,001.00 to $451,000.00 $2,874.30 $4,422.00 $20.60 $7,316.90
$451,001.00 to $452,000.00 $2,880.05 $4,430.85 $20.60 $7,331.50
$452,001.00 to $453,000.00 $2,885.80 $4,439.70 $20.60 $7,346.10
$453,001.00 to $454,000.00 $2,891.56 $4,448.55 $20.60 $7,360.71
$454,001.00 to $455,000.00 $2,897.31 $4,457.40 $20.60 $7,375.31
$455,001.00 to $456,000.00 $2,903.06 $4,466.25 $20.60 $7,389.91
$456,001.00 to $457,000.00 $2,908.81 $4,475.10 $20.60 $7,404.51
$457,001.00 to $458,000.00 $2,914.57 $4,483.95 $20.60 $7,419.12
$458,001.00 to $459,000.00 $2,920.32 $4,492.80 $20.60 $7,433.72
$459,001.00 to $460,000.00 $2,926.07 $4,501.65 $20.60 $7,448.32
$460,001.00 to $461,000.00 $2,931.82 $4,510.50 $20.60 $7,462.92
$461,001.00 to $462,000.00 $2,937.58 $4,519.35 $20.60 $7,477.53
$462,001.00 to $463,000.00 $2,943.33 $4,528.20 $20.60 $7,492.13
$463,001.00 to $464,000.00 $2,949.08 $4,537.05 $20.60 $7,506.73
$464,001.00 to $465,000.00 $2,954.83 $4,545.90 $20.60 $7,521.33
$465,001.00 to $466,000.00 $2,960.59 $4,554.75 $20.60 $7,535.94
$466,001.00 to $467,000.00 $2,966.34 $4,563.60 $20.60 $7,550.54
$467,001.00 to $468,000.00 $2,972.09 $4,572.45 $20.60 $7,565.14
$468,001.00 to $469,000.00 $2,977.84 $4,581.30 $20.60 $7,579.74
$469,001.00 to $470,000.00 $2,983.60 $4,590.15 $20.60 $7,594.35
$470,001.00 to $471,000.00 $2,989.35 $4,599.00 $20.60 $7,608.95
$471,001.00 to $472,000.00 $2,995.10 $4,607.85 $20.60 $7,623.55
$472,001.00 to $473,000.00 $3,000.86 $4,616.70 $20.60 $7,638.15
$473,001.00 to $474,000.00 $3,006.61 $4,625.55 $20.60 $7,652.76
$474,001.00 to $475,000.00 $3,012.36 $4,634.40 $20.60 $7,667.36
$475,001.00 to $476,000.00 $3,018.11 $4,643.25 $20.60 $7,681.96
$476,001.00 to $477,000.00 $3,023.87 $4,652.10 $20.60 $7,696.56
$477,001.00 to $478,000.00 $3,029.62 $4,660.95 $20.60 $7,711.17
$478,001.00 to $479,000.00 $3,035.37 $4,669.80 $20.60 $7,725.77
$479,001.00 to $480,000.00 $3,041.12 $4,678.65 $20.60 $7,740.37
$480,001.00 to $481,000.00 $3,046.88 $4,687.50 $20.60 $7,754.97
$481,001.00 to $482,000.00 $3,052.63 $4,696.35 $20.60 $7,769.58
$482,001.00 to $483,000.00 $3,058.38 $4,705.20 $20.60 $7,784.18
$483,001.00 to $484,000.00 $3,064.13 $4,714.05 $20.60 $7,798.78
$484,001.00 to $485,000.00 $3,069.89 $4,722.90 $20.60 $7,813.38
$485,001.00 to $486,000.00 $3,075.64 $4,731.75 $20.60 $7,827.99
$486,001.00 to $487,000.00 $3,081.39 $4,740.60 $20.60 $7,842.59
$487,001.00 to $488,000.00 $3,087.14 $4,749.45 $20.60 $7,857.19
$488,001.00 to $489,000.00 $3,092.90 $4,758.30 $20.60 $7,871.80
$489,001.00 to $490,000.00 $3,098.65 $4,767.15 $20.60 $7,886.40
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$490,001.00 to $491,000.00 $3,104.40 $4,776.00 $20.60 $7,901.00
$491,001.00 to $492,000.00 $3,110.15 $4,784.85 $20.60 $7,915.60
$492,001.00 to $493,000.00 $3,115.91 $4,793.70 $20.60 $7,930.21
$493,001.00 to $494,000.00 $3,121.66 $4,802.55 $20.60 $7,944.81
$494,001.00 to $495,000.00 $3,127.41 $4,811.40 $20.60 $7,959.41
$495,001.00 to $496,000.00 $3,133.16 $4,820.25 $20.60 $7,974.01
$496,001.00 to $497,000.00 $3,138.92 $4,829.10 $20.60 $7,988.62
$497,001.00 to $498,000.00 $3,144.67 $4,837.95 $20.60 $8,003.22
$498,001.00 to $499,000.00 $3,150.42 $4,846.80 $20.60 $8,017.82
$499,001.00 to $500,000.00 $3,156.17 $4,855.65 $20.60 $8,032.42
$500,001.00 to $501,000.00 $3,170.99 $4,878.45 $20.60 $8,070.04
$501,001.00 to $502,000.00 $3,174.60 $4,884.00 $20.60 $8,079.20
$502,001.00 to $503,000.00 $3,178.21 $4,889.55 $20.60 $8,088.36
$503,001.00 to $504,000.00 $3,181.82 $4,895.10 $20.60 $8,097.52
$504,001.00 to $505,000.00 $3,185.42 $4,900.65 $20.60 $8,106.67
$505,001.00 to $506,000.00 $3,189.03 $4,906.20 $20.60 $8,115.83
$506,001.00 to $507,000.00 $3,192.64 $4,911.75 $20.60 $8,124.99
$507,001.00 to $508,000.00 $3,196.25 $4,917.30 $20.60 $8,134.15
$508,001.00 to $509,000.00 $3,199.85 $4,922.85 $20.60 $8,143.30
$509,001.00 to $510,000.00 $3,203.46 $4,928.40 $20.60 $8,152.46
$510,001.00 to $511,000.00 $3,207.07 $4,933.95 $20.60 $8,161.62
$511,001.00 to $512,000.00 $3,210.68 $4,939.50 $20.60 $8,170.78
$512,001.00 to $513,000.00 $3,214.28 $4,945.05 $20.60 $8,179.93
$513,001.00 to $514,000.00 $3,217.89 $4,950.60 $20.60 $8,189.09
$514,001.00 to $515,000.00 $3,221.50 $4,956.15 $20.60 $8,198.25
$515,001.00 to $516,000.00 $3,225.11 $4,961.70 $20.60 $8,207.41
$516,001.00 to $517,000.00 $3,228.71 $4,967.25 $20.60 $8,216.56
$517,001.00 to $518,000.00 $3,232.32 $4,972.80 $20.60 $8,225.72
$518,001.00 to $519,000.00 $3,235.93 $4,978.35 $20.60 $8,234.88
$519,001.00 to $520,000.00 $3,239.54 $4,983.90 $20.60 $8,244.04
$520,001.00 to $521,000.00 $3,243.14 $4,989.45 $20.60 $8,253.19
$521,001.00 to $522,000.00 $3,246.75 $4,995.00 $20.60 $8,262.35
$522,001.00 to $523,000.00 $3,250.36 $5,000.55 $20.60 $8,271.51
$523,001.00 to $524,000.00 $3,253.97 $5,006.10 $20.60 $8,280.67
$524,001.00 to $525,000.00 $3,257.57 $5,011.65 $20.60 $8,289.82
$525,001.00 to $526,000.00 $3,261.18 $5,017.20 $20.60 $8,298.98
$526,001.00 to $527,000.00 $3,264.79 $5,022.75 $20.60 $8,308.14
$527,001.00 to $528,000.00 $3,268.40 $5,028.30 $20.60 $8,317.30
$528,001.00 to $529,000.00 $3,272.00 $5,033.85 $20.60 $8,326.45
$529,001.00 to $530,000.00 $3,275.61 $5,039.40 $20.60 $8,335.61
$530,001.00 to $531,000.00 $3,279.22 $5,044.95 $20.60 $8,344.77
$531,001.00 to $532,000.00 $3,282.83 $5,050.50 $20.60 $8,353.93
$532,001.00 to $533,000.00 $3,286.43 $5,056.05 $20.60 $8,363.08
$533,001.00 to $534,000.00 $3,290.04 $5,061.60 $20.60 $8,372.24
$534,001.00 to $535,000.00 $3,293.65 $5,067.15 $20.60 $8,381.40
$535,001.00 to $536,000.00 $3,297.26 $5,072.70 $20.60 $8,390.56
$536,001.00 to $537,000.00 $3,300.86 $5,078.25 $20.60 $8,399.71
$537,001.00 to $538,000.00 $3,304.47 $5,083.80 $20.60 $8,408.87
$538,001.00 to $539,000.00 $3,308.08 $5,089.35 $20.60 $8,418.03
$539,001.00 to $540,000.00 $3,311.69 $5,094.90 $20.60 $8,427.19
$540,001.00 to $541,000.00 $3,315.29 $5,100.45 $20.60 $8,436.34
$541,001.00 to $542,000.00 $3,318.90 $5,106.00 $20.60 $8,445.50
$542,001.00 to $543,000.00 $3,322.51 $5,111.55 $20.60 $8,454.66
$543,001.00 to $544,000.00 $3,326.12 $5,117.10 $20.60 $8,463.82
$544,001.00 to $545,000.00 $3,329.72 $5,122.65 $20.60 $8,472.97
$545,001.00 to $546,000.00 $3,333.33 $5,128.20 $20.60 $8,482.13
$546,001.00 to $547,000.00 $3,336.94 $5,133.75 $20.60 $8,491.29
$547,001.00 to $548,000.00 $3,340.55 $5,139.30 $20.60 $8,500.45
$548,001.00 to $549,000.00 $3,344.15 $5,144.85 $20.60 $8,509.60
$549,001.00 to $550,000.00 $3,347.76 $5,150.40 $20.60 $8,518.76
$550,001.00 to $551,000.00 $3,351.37 $5,155.95 $20.60 $8,527.92
$551,001.00 to $552,000.00 $3,354.98 $5,161.50 $20.60 $8,537.08
$552,001.00 to $553,000.00 $3,358.58 $5,167.05 $20.60 $8,546.23
$553,001.00 to $554,000.00 $3,362.19 $5,172.60 $20.60 $8,555.39
$554,001.00 to $555,000.00 $3,365.80 $5,178.15 $20.60 $8,564.55
$555,001.00 to $556,000.00 $3,369.41 $5,183.70 $20.60 $8,573.71
$556,001.00 to $557,000.00 $3,373.01 $5,189.25 $20.60 $8,582.86
$557,001.00 to $558,000.00 $3,376.62 $5,194.80 $20.60 $8,592.02
$558,001.00 to $559,000.00 $3,380.23 $5,200.35 $20.60 $8,601.18
$559,001.00 to $560,000.00 $3,383.84 $5,205.90 $20.60 $8,610.34
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$560,001.00 to $561,000.00 $3,387.44 $5,211.45 $20.60 $8,619.49
$561,001.00 to $562,000.00 $3,391.05 $5,217.00 $20.60 $8,628.65
$562,001.00 to $563,000.00 $3,394.66 $5,222.55 $20.60 $8,637.81
$563,001.00 to $564,000.00 $3,398.27 $5,228.10 $20.60 $8,646.97
$564,001.00 to $565,000.00 $3,401.87 $5,233.65 $20.60 $8,656.12
$565,001.00 to $566,000.00 $3,405.48 $5,239.20 $20.60 $8,665.28
$566,001.00 to $567,000.00 $3,409.09 $5,244.75 $20.60 $8,674.44
$567,001.00 to $568,000.00 $3,412.70 $5,250.30 $20.60 $8,683.60
$568,001.00 to $569,000.00 $3,416.30 $5,255.85 $20.60 $8,692.75
$569,001.00 to $570,000.00 $3,419.91 $5,261.40 $20.60 $8,701.91
$570,001.00 to $571,000.00 $3,423.52 $5,266.95 $20.60 $8,711.07
$571,001.00 to $572,000.00 $3,427.13 $5,272.50 $20.60 $8,720.23
$572,001.00 to $573,000.00 $3,430.73 $5,278.05 $20.60 $8,729.38
$573,001.00 to $574,000.00 $3,434.34 $5,283.60 $20.60 $8,738.54
$574,001.00 to $575,000.00 $3,437.95 $5,289.15 $20.60 $8,747.70
$575,001.00 to $576,000.00 $3,441.56 $5,294.70 $20.60 $8,756.86
$576,001.00 to $577,000.00 $3,445.16 $5,300.25 $20.60 $8,766.01
$577,001.00 to $578,000.00 $3,448.77 $5,305.80 $20.60 $8,775.17
$578,001.00 to $579,000.00 $3,452.38 $5,311.35 $20.60 $8,784.33
$579,001.00 to $580,000.00 $3,455.99 $5,316.90 $20.60 $8,793.49
$580,001.00 to $581,000.00 $3,459.59 $5,322.45 $20.60 $8,802.64
$581,001.00 to $582,000.00 $3,463.20 $5,328.00 $20.60 $8,811.80
$582,001.00 to $583,000.00 $3,466.81 $5,333.55 $20.60 $8,820.96
$583,001.00 to $584,000.00 $3,470.42 $5,339.10 $20.60 $8,830.12
$584,001.00 to $585,000.00 $3,474.02 $5,344.65 $20.60 $8,839.27
$585,001.00 to $586,000.00 $3,477.63 $5,350.20 $20.60 $8,848.43
$586,001.00 to $587,000.00 $3,481.24 $5,355.75 $20.60 $8,857.59
$587,001.00 to $588,000.00 $3,484.85 $5,361.30 $20.60 $8,866.75
$588,001.00 to $589,000.00 $3,488.45 $5,366.85 $20.60 $8,875.90
$589,001.00 to $590,000.00 $3,492.06 $5,372.40 $20.60 $8,885.06
$590,001.00 to $591,000.00 $3,495.67 $5,377.95 $20.60 $8,894.22
$591,001.00 to $592,000.00 $3,499.28 $5,383.50 $20.60 $8,903.38
$592,001.00 to $593,000.00 $3,502.88 $5,389.05 $20.60 $8,912.53
$593,001.00 to $594,000.00 $3,506.49 $5,394.60 $20.60 $8,921.69
$594,001.00 to $595,000.00 $3,510.10 $5,400.15 $20.60 $8,930.85
$595,001.00 to $596,000.00 $3,513.71 $5,405.70 $20.60 $8,940.01
$596,001.00 to $597,000.00 $3,517.31 $5,411.25 $20.60 $8,949.16
$597,001.00 to $598,000.00 $3,520.92 $5,416.80 $20.60 $8,958.32
$598,001.00 to $599,000.00 $3,524.53 $5,422.35 $20.60 $8,967.48
$599,001.00 to $600,000.00 $3,528.14 $5,427.90 $20.60 $8,976.64
$600,001.00 to $601,000.00 $3,531.74 $5,433.45 $20.60 $8,985.79
$601,001.00 to $602,000.00 $3,535.35 $5,439.00 $20.60 $8,994.95
$602,001.00 to $603,000.00 $3,538.96 $5,444.55 $20.60 $9,004.11
$603,001.00 to $604,000.00 $3,542.57 $5,450.10 $20.60 $9,013.27
$604,001.00 to $605,000.00 $3,546.17 $5,455.65 $20.60 $9,022.42
$605,001.00 to $606,000.00 $3,549.78 $5,461.20 $20.60 $9,031.58
$606,001.00 to $607,000.00 $3,553.39 $5,466.75 $20.60 $9,040.74
$607,001.00 to $608,000.00 $3,557.00 $5,472.30 $20.60 $9,049.90
$608,001.00 to $609,000.00 $3,560.60 $5,477.85 $20.60 $9,059.05
$609,001.00 to $610,000.00 $3,564.21 $5,483.40 $20.60 $9,068.21
$610,001.00 to $611,000.00 $3,567.82 $5,488.95 $20.60 $9,077.37
$611,001.00 to $612,000.00 $3,571.43 $5,494.50 $20.60 $9,086.53
$612,001.00 to $613,000.00 $3,575.03 $5,500.05 $20.60 $9,095.68
$613,001.00 to $614,000.00 $3,578.64 $5,505.60 $20.60 $9,104.84
$614,001.00 to $615,000.00 $3,582.25 $5,511.15 $20.60 $9,114.00
$615,001.00 to $616,000.00 $3,585.86 $5,516.70 $20.60 $9,123.16
$616,001.00 to $617,000.00 $3,589.46 $5,522.25 $20.60 $9,132.31
$617,001.00 to $618,000.00 $3,593.07 $5,527.80 $20.60 $9,141.47
$618,001.00 to $619,000.00 $3,596.68 $5,533.35 $20.60 $9,150.63
$619,001.00 to $620,000.00 $3,600.29 $5,538.90 $20.60 $9,159.79
$620,001.00 to $621,000.00 $3,603.89 $5,544.45 $20.60 $9,168.94
$621,001.00 to $622,000.00 $3,607.50 $5,550.00 $20.60 $9,178.10
$622,001.00 to $623,000.00 $3,611.11 $5,555.55 $20.60 $9,187.26
$623,001.00 to $624,000.00 $3,614.72 $5,561.10 $20.60 $9,196.42
$624,001.00 to $625,000.00 $3,618.32 $5,566.65 $20.60 $9,205.57
$625,001.00 to $626,000.00 $3,621.93 $5,572.20 $20.60 $9,214.73
$626,001.00 to $627,000.00 $3,625.54 $5,577.75 $20.60 $9,223.89
$627,001.00 to $628,000.00 $3,629.15 $5,583.30 $20.60 $9,233.05
$628,001.00 to $629,000.00 $3,632.75 $5,588.85 $20.60 $9,242.20
$629,001.00 to $630,000.00 $3,636.36 $5,594.40 $20.60 $9,251.36
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$630,001.00 to $631,000.00 $3,639.97 $5,599.95 $20.60 $9,260.52
$631,001.00 to $632,000.00 $3,643.58 $5,605.50 $20.60 $9,269.68
$632,001.00 to $633,000.00 $3,647.18 $5,611.05 $20.60 $9,278.83
$633,001.00 to $634,000.00 $3,650.79 $5,616.60 $20.60 $9,287.99
$634,001.00 to $635,000.00 $3,654.40 $5,622.15 $20.60 $9,297.15
$635,001.00 to $636,000.00 $3,658.01 $5,627.70 $20.60 $9,306.31
$636,001.00 to $637,000.00 $3,661.61 $5,633.25 $20.60 $9,315.46
$637,001.00 to $638,000.00 $3,665.22 $5,638.80 $20.60 $9,324.62
$638,001.00 to $639,000.00 $3,668.83 $5,644.35 $20.60 $9,333.78
$639,001.00 to $640,000.00 $3,672.44 $5,649.90 $20.60 $9,342.94
$640,001.00 to $641,000.00 $3,676.04 $5,655.45 $20.60 $9,352.09
$641,001.00 to $642,000.00 $3,679.65 $5,661.00 $20.60 $9,361.25
$642,001.00 to $643,000.00 $3,683.26 $5,666.55 $20.60 $9,370.41
$643,001.00 to $644,000.00 $3,686.87 $5,672.10 $20.60 $9,379.57
$644,001.00 to $645,000.00 $3,690.47 $5,677.65 $20.60 $9,388.72
$645,001.00 to $646,000.00 $3,694.08 $5,683.20 $20.60 $9,397.88
$646,001.00 to $647,000.00 $3,697.69 $5,688.75 $20.60 $9,407.04
$647,001.00 to $648,000.00 $3,701.30 $5,694.30 $20.60 $9,416.20
$648,001.00 to $649,000.00 $3,704.90 $5,699.85 $20.60 $9,425.35
$649,001.00 to $650,000.00 $3,708.51 $5,705.40 $20.60 $9,434.51
$650,001.00 to $651,000.00 $3,712.12 $5,710.95 $20.60 $9,443.67
$651,001.00 to $652,000.00 $3,715.73 $5,716.50 $20.60 $9,452.83
$652,001.00 to $653,000.00 $3,719.33 $5,722.05 $20.60 $9,461.98
$653,001.00 to $654,000.00 $3,722.94 $5,727.60 $20.60 $9,471.14
$654,001.00 to $655,000.00 $3,726.55 $5,733.15 $20.60 $9,480.30
$655,001.00 to $656,000.00 $3,730.16 $5,738.70 $20.60 $9,489.46
$656,001.00 to $657,000.00 $3,733.76 $5,744.25 $20.60 $9,498.61
$657,001.00 to $658,000.00 $3,737.37 $5,749.80 $20.60 $9,507.77
$658,001.00 to $659,000.00 $3,740.98 $5,755.35 $20.60 $9,516.93
$659,001.00 to $660,000.00 $3,744.59 $5,760.90 $20.60 $9,526.09
$660,001.00 to $661,000.00 $3,748.19 $5,766.45 $20.60 $9,535.24
$661,001.00 to $662,000.00 $3,751.80 $5,772.00 $20.60 $9,544.40
$662,001.00 to $663,000.00 $3,755.41 $5,777.55 $20.60 $9,553.56
$663,001.00 to $664,000.00 $3,759.02 $5,783.10 $20.60 $9,562.72
$664,001.00 to $665,000.00 $3,762.62 $5,788.65 $20.60 $9,571.87
$665,001.00 to $666,000.00 $3,766.23 $5,794.20 $20.60 $9,581.03
$666,001.00 to $667,000.00 $3,769.84 $5,799.75 $20.60 $9,590.19
$667,001.00 to $668,000.00 $3,773.45 $5,805.30 $20.60 $9,599.35
$668,001.00 to $669,000.00 $3,777.05 $5,810.85 $20.60 $9,608.50
$669,001.00 to $670,000.00 $3,780.66 $5,816.40 $20.60 $9,617.66
$670,001.00 to $671,000.00 $3,784.27 $5,821.95 $20.60 $9,626.82
$671,001.00 to $672,000.00 $3,787.88 $5,827.50 $20.60 $9,635.98
$672,001.00 to $673,000.00 $3,791.48 $5,833.05 $20.60 $9,645.13
$673,001.00 to $674,000.00 $3,795.09 $5,838.60 $20.60 $9,654.29
$674,001.00 to $675,000.00 $3,798.70 $5,844.15 $20.60 $9,663.45
$675,001.00 to $676,000.00 $3,802.31 $5,849.70 $20.60 $9,672.61
$676,001.00 to $677,000.00 $3,805.91 $5,855.25 $20.60 $9,681.76
$677,001.00 to $678,000.00 $3,809.52 $5,860.80 $20.60 $9,690.92
$678,001.00 to $679,000.00 $3,813.13 $5,866.35 $20.60 $9,700.08
$679,001.00 to $680,000.00 $3,816.74 $5,871.90 $20.60 $9,709.24
$680,001.00 to $681,000.00 $3,820.34 $5,877.45 $20.60 $9,718.39
$681,001.00 to $682,000.00 $3,823.95 $5,883.00 $20.60 $9,727.55
$682,001.00 to $683,000.00 $3,827.56 $5,888.55 $20.60 $9,736.71
$683,001.00 to $684,000.00 $3,831.17 $5,894.10 $20.60 $9,745.87
$684,001.00 to $685,000.00 $3,834.77 $5,899.65 $20.60 $9,755.02
$685,001.00 to $686,000.00 $3,838.38 $5,905.20 $20.60 $9,764.18
$686,001.00 to $687,000.00 $3,841.99 $5,910.75 $20.60 $9,773.34
$687,001.00 to $688,000.00 $3,845.60 $5,916.30 $20.60 $9,782.50
$688,001.00 to $689,000.00 $3,849.20 $5,921.85 $20.60 $9,791.65
$689,001.00 to $690,000.00 $3,852.81 $5,927.40 $20.60 $9,800.81
$690,001.00 to $691,000.00 $3,856.42 $5,932.95 $20.60 $9,809.97
$691,001.00 to $692,000.00 $3,860.03 $5,938.50 $20.60 $9,819.13
$692,001.00 to $693,000.00 $3,863.63 $5,944.05 $20.60 $9,828.28
$693,001.00 to $694,000.00 $3,867.24 $5,949.60 $20.60 $9,837.44
$694,001.00 to $695,000.00 $3,870.85 $5,955.15 $20.60 $9,846.60
$695,001.00 to $696,000.00 $3,874.46 $5,960.70 $20.60 $9,855.76
$696,001.00 to $697,000.00 $3,878.06 $5,966.25 $20.60 $9,864.91
$697,001.00 to $698,000.00 $3,881.67 $5,971.80 $20.60 $9,874.07
$698,001.00 to $699,000.00 $3,885.28 $5,977.35 $20.60 $9,883.23
$699,001.00 to $700,000.00 $3,888.89 $5,982.90 $20.60 $9,892.39
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$700,001.00 to $701,000.00 $3,892.49 $5,988.45 $20.60 $9,901.54
$701,001.00 to $702,000.00 $3,896.10 $5,994.00 $20.60 $9,910.70
$702,001.00 to $703,000.00 $3,899.71 $5,999.55 $20.60 $9,919.86
$703,001.00 to $704,000.00 $3,903.32 $6,005.10 $20.60 $9,929.02
$704,001.00 to $705,000.00 $3,906.92 $6,010.65 $20.60 $9,938.17
$705,001.00 to $706,000.00 $3,910.53 $6,016.20 $20.60 $9,947.33
$706,001.00 to $707,000.00 $3,914.14 $6,021.75 $20.60 $9,956.49
$707,001.00 to $708,000.00 $3,917.75 $6,027.30 $20.60 $9,965.65
$708,001.00 to $709,000.00 $3,921.35 $6,032.85 $20.60 $9,974.80
$709,001.00 to $710,000.00 $3,924.96 $6,038.40 $20.60 $9,983.96
$710,001.00 to $711,000.00 $3,928.57 $6,043.95 $20.60 $9,993.12
$711,001.00 to $712,000.00 $3,932.18 $6,049.50 $20.60 $10,002.28
$712,001.00 to $713,000.00 $3,935.78 $6,055.05 $20.60 $10,011.43
$713,001.00 to $714,000.00 $3,939.39 $6,060.60 $20.60 $10,020.59
$714,001.00 to $715,000.00 $3,943.00 $6,066.15 $20.60 $10,029.75
$715,001.00 to $716,000.00 $3,946.61 $6,071.70 $20.60 $10,038.91
$716,001.00 to $717,000.00 $3,950.21 $6,077.25 $20.60 $10,048.06
$717,001.00 to $718,000.00 $3,953.82 $6,082.80 $20.60 $10,057.22
$718,001.00 to $719,000.00 $3,957.43 $6,088.35 $20.60 $10,066.38
$719,001.00 to $720,000.00 $3,961.04 $6,093.90 $20.60 $10,075.54
$720,001.00 to $721,000.00 $3,964.64 $6,099.45 $20.60 $10,084.69
$721,001.00 to $722,000.00 $3,968.25 $6,105.00 $20.60 $10,093.85
$722,001.00 to $723,000.00 $3,971.86 $6,110.55 $20.60 $10,103.01
$723,001.00 to $724,000.00 $3,975.47 $6,116.10 $20.60 $10,112.17
$724,001.00 to $725,000.00 $3,979.07 $6,121.65 $20.60 $10,121.32
$725,001.00 to $726,000.00 $3,982.68 $6,127.20 $20.60 $10,130.48
$726,001.00 to $727,000.00 $3,986.29 $6,132.75 $20.60 $10,139.64
$727,001.00 to $728,000.00 $3,989.90 $6,138.30 $20.60 $10,148.80
$728,001.00 to $729,000.00 $3,993.50 $6,143.85 $20.60 $10,157.95
$729,001.00 to $730,000.00 $3,997.11 $6,149.40 $20.60 $10,167.11
$730,001.00 to $731,000.00 $4,000.72 $6,154.95 $20.60 $10,176.27
$731,001.00 to $732,000.00 $4,004.33 $6,160.50 $20.60 $10,185.43
$732,001.00 to $733,000.00 $4,007.93 $6,166.05 $20.60 $10,194.58
$733,001.00 to $734,000.00 $4,011.54 $6,171.60 $20.60 $10,203.74
$734,001.00 to $735,000.00 $4,015.15 $6,177.15 $20.60 $10,212.90
$735,001.00 to $736,000.00 $4,018.76 $6,182.70 $20.60 $10,222.06
$736,001.00 to $737,000.00 $4,022.36 $6,188.25 $20.60 $10,231.21
$737,001.00 to $738,000.00 $4,025.97 $6,193.80 $20.60 $10,240.37
$738,001.00 to $739,000.00 $4,029.58 $6,199.35 $20.60 $10,249.53
$739,001.00 to $740,000.00 $4,033.19 $6,204.90 $20.60 $10,258.69
$740,001.00 to $741,000.00 $4,036.79 $6,210.45 $20.60 $10,267.84
$741,001.00 to $742,000.00 $4,040.40 $6,216.00 $20.60 $10,277.00
$742,001.00 to $743,000.00 $4,044.01 $6,221.55 $20.60 $10,286.16
$743,001.00 to $744,000.00 $4,047.62 $6,227.10 $20.60 $10,295.32
$744,001.00 to $745,000.00 $4,051.22 $6,232.65 $20.60 $10,304.47
$745,001.00 to $746,000.00 $4,054.83 $6,238.20 $20.60 $10,313.63
$746,001.00 to $747,000.00 $4,058.44 $6,243.75 $20.60 $10,322.79
$747,001.00 to $748,000.00 $4,062.05 $6,249.30 $20.60 $10,331.95
$748,001.00 to $749,000.00 $4,065.65 $6,254.85 $20.60 $10,341.10
$749,001.00 to $750,000.00 $4,069.26 $6,260.40 $20.60 $10,350.26
$750,001.00 to $751,000.00 $4,072.87 $6,265.95 $20.60 $10,359.42
$751,001.00 to $752,000.00 $4,076.48 $6,271.50 $20.60 $10,368.58
$752,001.00 to $753,000.00 $4,080.08 $6,277.05 $20.60 $10,377.73
$753,001.00 to $754,000.00 $4,083.69 $6,282.60 $20.60 $10,386.89
$754,001.00 to $755,000.00 $4,087.30 $6,288.15 $20.60 $10,396.05
$755,001.00 to $756,000.00 $4,090.91 $6,293.70 $20.60 $10,405.21
$756,001.00 to $757,000.00 $4,094.51 $6,299.25 $20.60 $10,414.36
$757,001.00 to $758,000.00 $4,098.12 $6,304.80 $20.60 $10,423.52
$758,001.00 to $759,000.00 $4,101.73 $6,310.35 $20.60 $10,432.68
$759,001.00 to $760,000.00 $4,105.34 $6,315.90 $20.60 $10,441.84
$760,001.00 to $761,000.00 $4,108.94 $6,321.45 $20.60 $10,450.99
$761,001.00 to $762,000.00 $4,112.55 $6,327.00 $20.60 $10,460.15
$762,001.00 to $763,000.00 $4,116.16 $6,332.55 $20.60 $10,469.31
$763,001.00 to $764,000.00 $4,119.77 $6,338.10 $20.60 $10,478.47
$764,001.00 to $765,000.00 $4,123.37 $6,343.65 $20.60 $10,487.62
$765,001.00 to $766,000.00 $4,126.98 $6,349.20 $20.60 $10,496.78
$766,001.00 to $767,000.00 $4,130.59 $6,354.75 $20.60 $10,505.94
$767,001.00 to $768,000.00 $4,134.20 $6,360.30 $20.60 $10,515.10
$768,001.00 to $769,000.00 $4,137.80 $6,365.85 $20.60 $10,524.25
$769,001.00 to $770,000.00 $4,141.41 $6,371.40 $20.60 $10,533.41
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$770,001.00 to $771,000.00 $4,145.02 $6,376.95 $20.60 $10,542.57
$771,001.00 to $772,000.00 $4,148.63 $6,382.50 $20.60 $10,551.73
$772,001.00 to $773,000.00 $4,152.23 $6,388.05 $20.60 $10,560.88
$773,001.00 to $774,000.00 $4,155.84 $6,393.60 $20.60 $10,570.04
$774,001.00 to $775,000.00 $4,159.45 $6,399.15 $20.60 $10,579.20
$775,001.00 to $776,000.00 $4,163.06 $6,404.70 $20.60 $10,588.36
$776,001.00 to $777,000.00 $4,166.66 $6,410.25 $20.60 $10,597.51
$777,001.00 to $778,000.00 $4,170.27 $6,415.80 $20.60 $10,606.67
$778,001.00 to $779,000.00 $4,173.88 $6,421.35 $20.60 $10,615.83
$779,001.00 to $780,000.00 $4,177.49 $6,426.90 $20.60 $10,624.99
$780,001.00 to $781,000.00 $4,181.09 $6,432.45 $20.60 $10,634.14
$781,001.00 to $782,000.00 $4,184.70 $6,438.00 $20.60 $10,643.30
$782,001.00 to $783,000.00 $4,188.31 $6,443.55 $20.60 $10,652.46
$783,001.00 to $784,000.00 $4,191.92 $6,449.10 $20.60 $10,661.62
$784,001.00 to $785,000.00 $4,195.52 $6,454.65 $20.60 $10,670.77
$785,001.00 to $786,000.00 $4,199.13 $6,460.20 $20.60 $10,679.93
$786,001.00 to $787,000.00 $4,202.74 $6,465.75 $20.60 $10,689.09
$787,001.00 to $788,000.00 $4,206.35 $6,471.30 $20.60 $10,698.25
$788,001.00 to $789,000.00 $4,209.95 $6,476.85 $20.60 $10,707.40
$789,001.00 to $790,000.00 $4,213.56 $6,482.40 $20.60 $10,716.56
$790,001.00 to $791,000.00 $4,217.17 $6,487.95 $20.60 $10,725.72
$791,001.00 to $792,000.00 $4,220.78 $6,493.50 $20.60 $10,734.88
$792,001.00 to $793,000.00 $4,224.38 $6,499.05 $20.60 $10,744.03
$793,001.00 to $794,000.00 $4,227.99 $6,504.60 $20.60 $10,753.19
$794,001.00 to $795,000.00 $4,231.60 $6,510.15 $20.60 $10,762.35
$795,001.00 to $796,000.00 $4,235.21 $6,515.70 $20.60 $10,771.51
$796,001.00 to $797,000.00 $4,238.81 $6,521.25 $20.60 $10,780.66
$797,001.00 to $798,000.00 $4,242.42 $6,526.80 $20.60 $10,789.82
$798,001.00 to $799,000.00 $4,246.03 $6,532.35 $20.60 $10,798.98
$799,001.00 to $800,000.00 $4,249.64 $6,537.90 $20.60 $10,808.14
$800,001.00 to $801,000.00 $4,253.24 $6,543.45 $20.60 $10,817.29
$801,001.00 to $802,000.00 $4,256.85 $6,549.00 $20.60 $10,826.45
$802,001.00 to $803,000.00 $4,260.46 $6,554.55 $20.60 $10,835.61
$803,001.00 to $804,000.00 $4,264.07 $6,560.10 $20.60 $10,844.77
$804,001.00 to $805,000.00 $4,267.67 $6,565.65 $20.60 $10,853.92
$805,001.00 to $806,000.00 $4,271.28 $6,571.20 $20.60 $10,863.08
$806,001.00 to $807,000.00 $4,274.89 $6,576.75 $20.60 $10,872.24
$807,001.00 to $808,000.00 $4,278.50 $6,582.30 $20.60 $10,881.40
$808,001.00 to $809,000.00 $4,282.10 $6,587.85 $20.60 $10,890.55
$809,001.00 to $810,000.00 $4,285.71 $6,593.40 $20.60 $10,899.71
$810,001.00 to $811,000.00 $4,289.32 $6,598.95 $20.60 $10,908.87
$811,001.00 to $812,000.00 $4,292.93 $6,604.50 $20.60 $10,918.03
$812,001.00 to $813,000.00 $4,296.53 $6,610.05 $20.60 $10,927.18
$813,001.00 to $814,000.00 $4,300.14 $6,615.60 $20.60 $10,936.34
$814,001.00 to $815,000.00 $4,303.75 $6,621.15 $20.60 $10,945.50
$815,001.00 to $816,000.00 $4,307.36 $6,626.70 $20.60 $10,954.66
$816,001.00 to $817,000.00 $4,310.96 $6,632.25 $20.60 $10,963.81
$817,001.00 to $818,000.00 $4,314.57 $6,637.80 $20.60 $10,972.97
$818,001.00 to $819,000.00 $4,318.18 $6,643.35 $20.60 $10,982.13
$819,001.00 to $820,000.00 $4,321.79 $6,648.90 $20.60 $10,991.29
$820,001.00 to $821,000.00 $4,325.39 $6,654.45 $20.60 $11,000.44
$821,001.00 to $822,000.00 $4,329.00 $6,660.00 $20.60 $11,009.60
$822,001.00 to $823,000.00 $4,332.61 $6,665.55 $20.60 $11,018.76
$823,001.00 to $824,000.00 $4,336.22 $6,671.10 $20.60 $11,027.92
$824,001.00 to $825,000.00 $4,339.82 $6,676.65 $20.60 $11,037.07
$825,001.00 to $826,000.00 $4,343.43 $6,682.20 $20.60 $11,046.23
$826,001.00 to $827,000.00 $4,347.04 $6,687.75 $20.60 $11,055.39
$827,001.00 to $828,000.00 $4,350.65 $6,693.30 $20.60 $11,064.55
$828,001.00 to $829,000.00 $4,354.25 $6,698.85 $20.60 $11,073.70
$829,001.00 to $830,000.00 $4,357.86 $6,704.40 $20.60 $11,082.86
$830,001.00 to $831,000.00 $4,361.47 $6,709.95 $20.60 $11,092.02
$831,001.00 to $832,000.00 $4,365.08 $6,715.50 $20.60 $11,101.18
$832,001.00 to $833,000.00 $4,368.68 $6,721.05 $20.60 $11,110.33
$833,001.00 to $834,000.00 $4,372.29 $6,726.60 $20.60 $11,119.49
$834,001.00 to $835,000.00 $4,375.90 $6,732.15 $20.60 $11,128.65
$835,001.00 to $836,000.00 $4,379.51 $6,737.70 $20.60 $11,137.81
$836,001.00 to $837,000.00 $4,383.11 $6,743.25 $20.60 $11,146.96
$837,001.00 to $838,000.00 $4,386.72 $6,748.80 $20.60 $11,156.12
$838,001.00 to $839,000.00 $4,390.33 $6,754.35 $20.60 $11,165.28
$839,001.00 to $840,000.00 $4,393.94 $6,759.90 $20.60 $11,174.44
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$840,001.00 to $841,000.00 $4,397.54 $6,765.45 $20.60 $11,183.59
$841,001.00 to $842,000.00 $4,401.15 $6,771.00 $20.60 $11,192.75
$842,001.00 to $843,000.00 $4,404.76 $6,776.55 $20.60 $11,201.91
$843,001.00 to $844,000.00 $4,408.37 $6,782.10 $20.60 $11,211.07
$844,001.00 to $845,000.00 $4,411.97 $6,787.65 $20.60 $11,220.22
$845,001.00 to $846,000.00 $4,415.58 $6,793.20 $20.60 $11,229.38
$846,001.00 to $847,000.00 $4,419.19 $6,798.75 $20.60 $11,238.54
$847,001.00 to $848,000.00 $4,422.80 $6,804.30 $20.60 $11,247.70
$848,001.00 to $849,000.00 $4,426.40 $6,809.85 $20.60 $11,256.85
$849,001.00 to $850,000.00 $4,430.01 $6,815.40 $20.60 $11,266.01
$850,001.00 to $851,000.00 $4,433.62 $6,820.95 $20.60 $11,275.17
$851,001.00 to $852,000.00 $4,437.23 $6,826.50 $20.60 $11,284.33
$852,001.00 to $853,000.00 $4,440.83 $6,832.05 $20.60 $11,293.48
$853,001.00 to $854,000.00 $4,444.44 $6,837.60 $20.60 $11,302.64
$854,001.00 to $855,000.00 $4,448.05 $6,843.15 $20.60 $11,311.80
$855,001.00 to $856,000.00 $4,451.66 $6,848.70 $20.60 $11,320.96
$856,001.00 to $857,000.00 $4,455.26 $6,854.25 $20.60 $11,330.11
$857,001.00 to $858,000.00 $4,458.87 $6,859.80 $20.60 $11,339.27
$858,001.00 to $859,000.00 $4,462.48 $6,865.35 $20.60 $11,348.43
$859,001.00 to $860,000.00 $4,466.09 $6,870.90 $20.60 $11,357.59
$860,001.00 to $861,000.00 $4,469.69 $6,876.45 $20.60 $11,366.74
$861,001.00 to $862,000.00 $4,473.30 $6,882.00 $20.60 $11,375.90
$862,001.00 to $863,000.00 $4,476.91 $6,887.55 $20.60 $11,385.06
$863,001.00 to $864,000.00 $4,480.52 $6,893.10 $20.60 $11,394.22
$864,001.00 to $865,000.00 $4,484.12 $6,898.65 $20.60 $11,403.37
$865,001.00 to $866,000.00 $4,487.73 $6,904.20 $20.60 $11,412.53
$866,001.00 to $867,000.00 $4,491.34 $6,909.75 $20.60 $11,421.69
$867,001.00 to $868,000.00 $4,494.95 $6,915.30 $20.60 $11,430.85
$868,001.00 to $869,000.00 $4,498.55 $6,920.85 $20.60 $11,440.00
$869,001.00 to $870,000.00 $4,502.16 $6,926.40 $20.60 $11,449.16
$870,001.00 to $871,000.00 $4,505.77 $6,931.95 $20.60 $11,458.32
$871,001.00 to $872,000.00 $4,509.38 $6,937.50 $20.60 $11,467.48
$872,001.00 to $873,000.00 $4,512.98 $6,943.05 $20.60 $11,476.63
$873,001.00 to $874,000.00 $4,516.59 $6,948.60 $20.60 $11,485.79
$874,001.00 to $875,000.00 $4,520.20 $6,954.15 $20.60 $11,494.95
$875,001.00 to $876,000.00 $4,523.81 $6,959.70 $20.60 $11,504.11
$876,001.00 to $877,000.00 $4,527.41 $6,965.25 $20.60 $11,513.26
$877,001.00 to $878,000.00 $4,531.02 $6,970.80 $20.60 $11,522.42
$878,001.00 to $879,000.00 $4,534.63 $6,976.35 $20.60 $11,531.58
$879,001.00 to $880,000.00 $4,538.24 $6,981.90 $20.60 $11,540.74
$880,001.00 to $881,000.00 $4,541.84 $6,987.45 $20.60 $11,549.89
$881,001.00 to $882,000.00 $4,545.45 $6,993.00 $20.60 $11,559.05
$882,001.00 to $883,000.00 $4,549.06 $6,998.55 $20.60 $11,568.21
$883,001.00 to $884,000.00 $4,552.67 $7,004.10 $20.60 $11,577.37
$884,001.00 to $885,000.00 $4,556.27 $7,009.65 $20.60 $11,586.52
$885,001.00 to $886,000.00 $4,559.88 $7,015.20 $20.60 $11,595.68
$886,001.00 to $887,000.00 $4,563.49 $7,020.75 $20.60 $11,604.84
$887,001.00 to $888,000.00 $4,567.10 $7,026.30 $20.60 $11,614.00
$888,001.00 to $889,000.00 $4,570.70 $7,031.85 $20.60 $11,623.15
$889,001.00 to $890,000.00 $4,574.31 $7,037.40 $20.60 $11,632.31
$890,001.00 to $891,000.00 $4,577.92 $7,042.95 $20.60 $11,641.47
$891,001.00 to $892,000.00 $4,581.53 $7,048.50 $20.60 $11,650.63
$892,001.00 to $893,000.00 $4,585.13 $7,054.05 $20.60 $11,659.78
$893,001.00 to $894,000.00 $4,588.74 $7,059.60 $20.60 $11,668.94
$894,001.00 to $895,000.00 $4,592.35 $7,065.15 $20.60 $11,678.10
$895,001.00 to $896,000.00 $4,595.96 $7,070.70 $20.60 $11,687.26
$896,001.00 to $897,000.00 $4,599.56 $7,076.25 $20.60 $11,696.41
$897,001.00 to $898,000.00 $4,603.17 $7,081.80 $20.60 $11,705.57
$898,001.00 to $899,000.00 $4,606.78 $7,087.35 $20.60 $11,714.73
$899,001.00 to $900,000.00 $4,610.39 $7,092.90 $20.60 $11,723.89
$900,001.00 to $901,000.00 $4,613.99 $7,098.45 $20.60 $11,733.04
$901,001.00 to $902,000.00 $4,617.60 $7,104.00 $20.60 $11,742.20
$902,001.00 to $903,000.00 $4,621.21 $7,109.55 $20.60 $11,751.36
$903,001.00 to $904,000.00 $4,624.82 $7,115.10 $20.60 $11,760.52
$904,001.00 to $905,000.00 $4,628.42 $7,120.65 $20.60 $11,769.67
$905,001.00 to $906,000.00 $4,632.03 $7,126.20 $20.60 $11,778.83
$906,001.00 to $907,000.00 $4,635.64 $7,131.75 $20.60 $11,787.99
$907,001.00 to $908,000.00 $4,639.25 $7,137.30 $20.60 $11,797.15
$908,001.00 to $909,000.00 $4,642.85 $7,142.85 $20.60 $11,806.30
$909,001.00 to $910,000.00 $4,646.46 $7,148.40 $20.60 $11,815.46
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$910,001.00 to $911,000.00 $4,650.07 $7,153.95 $20.60 $11,824.62
$911,001.00 to $912,000.00 $4,653.68 $7,159.50 $20.60 $11,833.78
$912,001.00 to $913,000.00 $4,657.28 $7,165.05 $20.60 $11,842.93
$913,001.00 to $914,000.00 $4,660.89 $7,170.60 $20.60 $11,852.09
$914,001.00 to $915,000.00 $4,664.50 $7,176.15 $20.60 $11,861.25
$915,001.00 to $916,000.00 $4,668.11 $7,181.70 $20.60 $11,870.41
$916,001.00 to $917,000.00 $4,671.71 $7,187.25 $20.60 $11,879.56
$917,001.00 to $918,000.00 $4,675.32 $7,192.80 $20.60 $11,888.72
$918,001.00 to $919,000.00 $4,678.93 $7,198.35 $20.60 $11,897.88
$919,001.00 to $920,000.00 $4,682.54 $7,203.90 $20.60 $11,907.04
$920,001.00 to $921,000.00 $4,686.14 $7,209.45 $20.60 $11,916.19
$921,001.00 to $922,000.00 $4,689.75 $7,215.00 $20.60 $11,925.35
$922,001.00 to $923,000.00 $4,693.36 $7,220.55 $20.60 $11,934.51
$923,001.00 to $924,000.00 $4,696.97 $7,226.10 $20.60 $11,943.67
$924,001.00 to $925,000.00 $4,700.57 $7,231.65 $20.60 $11,952.82
$925,001.00 to $926,000.00 $4,704.18 $7,237.20 $20.60 $11,961.98
$926,001.00 to $927,000.00 $4,707.79 $7,242.75 $20.60 $11,971.14
$927,001.00 to $928,000.00 $4,711.40 $7,248.30 $20.60 $11,980.30
$928,001.00 to $929,000.00 $4,715.00 $7,253.85 $20.60 $11,989.45
$929,001.00 to $930,000.00 $4,718.61 $7,259.40 $20.60 $11,998.61
$930,001.00 to $931,000.00 $4,722.22 $7,264.95 $20.60 $12,007.77
$931,001.00 to $932,000.00 $4,725.83 $7,270.50 $20.60 $12,016.93
$932,001.00 to $933,000.00 $4,729.43 $7,276.05 $20.60 $12,026.08
$933,001.00 to $934,000.00 $4,733.04 $7,281.60 $20.60 $12,035.24
$934,001.00 to $935,000.00 $4,736.65 $7,287.15 $20.60 $12,044.40
$935,001.00 to $936,000.00 $4,740.26 $7,292.70 $20.60 $12,053.56
$936,001.00 to $937,000.00 $4,743.86 $7,298.25 $20.60 $12,062.71
$937,001.00 to $938,000.00 $4,747.47 $7,303.80 $20.60 $12,071.87
$938,001.00 to $939,000.00 $4,751.08 $7,309.35 $20.60 $12,081.03
$939,001.00 to $940,000.00 $4,754.69 $7,314.90 $20.60 $12,090.19
$940,001.00 to $941,000.00 $4,758.29 $7,320.45 $20.60 $12,099.34
$941,001.00 to $942,000.00 $4,761.90 $7,326.00 $20.60 $12,108.50
$942,001.00 to $943,000.00 $4,765.51 $7,331.55 $20.60 $12,117.66
$943,001.00 to $944,000.00 $4,769.12 $7,337.10 $20.60 $12,126.82
$944,001.00 to $945,000.00 $4,772.72 $7,342.65 $20.60 $12,135.97
$945,001.00 to $946,000.00 $4,776.33 $7,348.20 $20.60 $12,145.13
$946,001.00 to $947,000.00 $4,779.94 $7,353.75 $20.60 $12,154.29
$947,001.00 to $948,000.00 $4,783.55 $7,359.30 $20.60 $12,163.45
$948,001.00 to $949,000.00 $4,787.15 $7,364.85 $20.60 $12,172.60
$949,001.00 to $950,000.00 $4,790.76 $7,370.40 $20.60 $12,181.76
$950,001.00 to $951,000.00 $4,794.37 $7,375.95 $20.60 $12,190.92
$951,001.00 to $952,000.00 $4,797.98 $7,381.50 $20.60 $12,200.08
$952,001.00 to $953,000.00 $4,801.58 $7,387.05 $20.60 $12,209.23
$953,001.00 to $954,000.00 $4,805.19 $7,392.60 $20.60 $12,218.39
$954,001.00 to $955,000.00 $4,808.80 $7,398.15 $20.60 $12,227.55
$955,001.00 to $956,000.00 $4,812.41 $7,403.70 $20.60 $12,236.71
$956,001.00 to $957,000.00 $4,816.01 $7,409.25 $20.60 $12,245.86
$957,001.00 to $958,000.00 $4,819.62 $7,414.80 $20.60 $12,255.02
$958,001.00 to $959,000.00 $4,823.23 $7,420.35 $20.60 $12,264.18
$959,001.00 to $960,000.00 $4,826.84 $7,425.90 $20.60 $12,273.34
$960,001.00 to $961,000.00 $4,830.44 $7,431.45 $20.60 $12,282.49
$961,001.00 to $962,000.00 $4,834.05 $7,437.00 $20.60 $12,291.65
$962,001.00 to $963,000.00 $4,837.66 $7,442.55 $20.60 $12,300.81
$963,001.00 to $964,000.00 $4,841.27 $7,448.10 $20.60 $12,309.97
$964,001.00 to $965,000.00 $4,844.87 $7,453.65 $20.60 $12,319.12
$965,001.00 to $966,000.00 $4,848.48 $7,459.20 $20.60 $12,328.28
$966,001.00 to $967,000.00 $4,852.09 $7,464.75 $20.60 $12,337.44
$967,001.00 to $968,000.00 $4,855.70 $7,470.30 $20.60 $12,346.60
$968,001.00 to $969,000.00 $4,859.30 $7,475.85 $20.60 $12,355.75
$969,001.00 to $970,000.00 $4,862.91 $7,481.40 $20.60 $12,364.91
$970,001.00 to $971,000.00 $4,866.52 $7,486.95 $20.60 $12,374.07
$971,001.00 to $972,000.00 $4,870.13 $7,492.50 $20.60 $12,383.23
$972,001.00 to $973,000.00 $4,873.73 $7,498.05 $20.60 $12,392.38
$973,001.00 to $974,000.00 $4,877.34 $7,503.60 $20.60 $12,401.54
$974,001.00 to $975,000.00 $4,880.95 $7,509.15 $20.60 $12,410.70
$975,001.00 to $976,000.00 $4,884.56 $7,514.70 $20.60 $12,419.86
$976,001.00 to $977,000.00 $4,888.16 $7,520.25 $20.60 $12,429.01
$977,001.00 to $978,000.00 $4,891.77 $7,525.80 $20.60 $12,438.17
$978,001.00 to $979,000.00 $4,895.38 $7,531.35 $20.60 $12,447.33
$979,001.00 to $980,000.00 $4,898.99 $7,536.90 $20.60 $12,456.49
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$980,001.00 to $981,000.00 $4,902.59 $7,542.45 $20.60 $12,465.64
$981,001.00 to $982,000.00 $4,906.20 $7,548.00 $20.60 $12,474.80
$982,001.00 to $983,000.00 $4,909.81 $7,553.55 $20.60 $12,483.96
$983,001.00 to $984,000.00 $4,913.42 $7,559.10 $20.60 $12,493.12
$984,001.00 to $985,000.00 $4,917.02 $7,564.65 $20.60 $12,502.27
$985,001.00 to $986,000.00 $4,920.63 $7,570.20 $20.60 $12,511.43
$986,001.00 to $987,000.00 $4,924.24 $7,575.75 $20.60 $12,520.59
$987,001.00 to $988,000.00 $4,927.85 $7,581.30 $20.60 $12,529.75
$988,001.00 to $989,000.00 $4,931.45 $7,586.85 $20.60 $12,538.90
$989,001.00 to $990,000.00 $4,935.06 $7,592.40 $20.60 $12,548.06
$990,001.00 to $991,000.00 $4,938.67 $7,597.95 $20.60 $12,557.22
$991,001.00 to $992,000.00 $4,942.28 $7,603.50 $20.60 $12,566.38
$992,001.00 to $993,000.00 $4,945.88 $7,609.05 $20.60 $12,575.53
$993,001.00 to $994,000.00 $4,949.49 $7,614.60 $20.60 $12,584.69
$994,001.00 to $995,000.00 $4,953.10 $7,620.15 $20.60 $12,593.85
$995,001.00 to $996,000.00 $4,956.71 $7,625.70 $20.60 $12,603.01
$996,001.00 to $997,000.00 $4,960.31 $7,631.25 $20.60 $12,612.16
$997,001.00 to $998,000.00 $4,963.92 $7,636.80 $20.60 $12,621.32
$998,001.00 to $999,000.00 $4,967.53 $7,642.35 $20.60 $12,630.48
$999,001.00 to $1,000,000.00 $4,971.14 $7,647.90 $20.60 $12,639.64

$ 1,000,001  AND OVER:
Inspection fee is $7,665.25 for the first $1,000,001.00 plus $2.15 for each additional $1,000.00 
thereafter.
Repeat Plan Check submitted within 12 months of original, located in the same tract and using approved 
plans, will receive a 75% discount on plan check, provided there is no change in building codes.
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